November 9, 2017

Licensee(s}) Li Fang Jiang and Lisa Ran Kim
Jia Jia Corporation, T/a Federal Discount Liguars
1619 E. Federal Street 21213

Class: “‘A-2" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors — July 10, 2017 — At approximately 7:33 PM, the Baltimore Sheriff's
Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell
alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff
volunteer/cadet Alex Sedgwick, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an
alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Sedgwick entered the establishment and purchased a bottle of New Amsterdam
Peach Vodka. Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Sedgwick purchased the alcoholic beverage(s) for a total of $5.00.
Sedgwick was then provided the bottle of New Amsterdam Peach Viodka by the bartender/store clerk. Sedgwick then
communicated to the task force that he had purchased an alcoholic beverage(s). Members of the task force entered
the establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage{s) had just been purchased by a
minor and it would be reported to the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and returned both
the alcoholic beverage(s) to the bartender and the change that was provided to Sedgwick.

Board’s Information:
{a) Service on Licensee(s): Summons issued to the licenses(s) on 10/23/2017.

(b) Witness Summonsed: Summons issued to Inspector John Howard on 10/23/2017. Summons issued to
Baltimore City Sheriff's Dept.. Sgt. Max Poma, Deputy Eric Thompson and Cadet Alex Sedgwick on 10/23/2017.

{c) Violation History of Current Licensee(s): The current licensee(s) have no history of violations.
(d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee(s) on 2/22/2016,

Board’s Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6% Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: (410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Jia lia Corporation Date: October 20, 2017
T/A Federal Discount Liquors
1619 East Federal Street
Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 11 o’clock AM on the
9th day of November 2017, in Room 213, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and
other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be
suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said
faw, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A Federal Discount Liquors, 1619 East Federal Street, Baltimore, MD (“the establishment”}.

Violation of Rule 4.01{a) Sales to Minors — july 10, 2017 — At approximately 7:33 M, the Baltimore Sheriff's Office, and the
BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of estabiishmeants to datermine if licensees would sell aicoholic bevarages to
minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff volunteer/cadet Alex Sedgwick, who
Is under the age of 21, into the establishmeant to attempt to purchase an alcoholic beverage({s). At that time Sedgwick entered
the establishment and purchased a bottie of New Amsterdam Peach Vodka. Utilizing a departmental 20 bill, Sedgwick
purchased the alcohotic beveragels) for a total of $5.00. Sedgwick was then provided the bottie of New Amsterdam Peach
Vodka by the bartender/store clerk. Sedgwick then communicated to the task force that he had purchased an alcoholic
beveragels). Members of the task force entered the establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic
beverage(s) had just been purchased by a minor and it would be reported to the BLLC. The task force then recovered the
marked currency and returned both the alcoholic baverage(s) to the bartender and the change that was provided to Sedgwick.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference
purposes. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R,
Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTHVIORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS
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BALTIMORE CITY SHERIFF OFFICE COMPLAINT#170704075

' On JULY 10th, at approximately 7:33pm, this Daputy along with members of the Baltimore City Sheriff's Office (BGSD) utilizing

: Cadets Alexander Sadgwick canducted an underage alcohol buy investigation at Federal Discount Liquors, 1619 Federat St.,

: Baltimere, Maryland 21213. Cadet Sedgwick who s under the age of 21, entered the aforementioned location and purchased a

: botﬂe of Peach Amsterdam for a total of $5.00. Cadat Sedgwick paid using a deparimental $20 bill and the server later identified
as Li Fang .Jiang returned change to Cadet Sadgwick along with tha bottls of Peach Amstardam, Cadet Sedgwick natified the

: members of BCSO unit that he had been served alcohol. Moments later member of the BCSO entered 1619 Federz! St., Federal
:Dlscount Liquors, The server (Li Fang Jiang) was advised that he had sold alcohol to a persen under the age of 21. Cadat

: Sedgwick was photographed with the purchased alcohalic beverage. The change was raturned back to Ms. Jiang and the

i departmentat $20 bill was retrieved and provided to Sgt. Poma. The purchased drink was left with tha establishmant. The
iestablishment was eft in control of Ms. iang. All of the events occurred in the City of Baftimore, State of Maryland.
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Inspection Reports - FEDERAL DISCOUNT LIQUORSInvestigation2017-09-27T16_30... Page 1 of 3

For Baltimore City

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

231 £. Baltimore Street, 6 Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

g

INVESTIGATION REPORT

Location Address:

1619 FEDERAL STREET £EAST 21213

ticensae information {Trode Mame]:

|FEDERAL DISCOUNT LIQUORS

Corporation Name

LA Jia CORPORATION

Limence Type

Class " A” Beer and Wine

Owaner Email

i

Contact:

Bouncer/Security Nome [if sppiicoble )

l D.D.B.I

ingident Date/Fme:

| 7/10/2017

| [a505 pm

Report Focts

On July 10, 2017 the Baltimore Sherriff's Office {Max Poma, Atex Sedgwick) and the Liguor Beard {lohn, Tommy Karanikolis} were
conducting joint underage operations. At approximately 7:33pm the inter/cadet Alex Sedgwick enteredFedera! Discount Liquors, 1619 £
Federal St. He was able ta purchase a bottle of Amersterdam Feach Liquer for 5.00 from the epreator i Fang fang DOD GENER
utilizing an agency $20.00 bill. At the time of the sale the sale the cadet was under 21 years of age. The cadet exited the establishment
and informed the team of the of the sale. The underage team enetered the establisment with the alcohol and change from the
purchasae. The operator was informed of the sale to the minor, The aleoho! and change were returned to the operator and the ageny
$20.00 bill was recovered, We expiained the sericusnass of the vickation and instructed the operator to always check identifications.
We departed Federal Discount Liguors without incident.

Photos Token:

httev Hmormal 2013 habtimare citv/cite<s/RT 1O Tnenections/ lavonts/153/Print FormServer.asnx
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lrnspection Reports - FEDERAL DISCOUNT LIQUORSInvestigation2017-09-27T16 30... Page 2 of 3

Report Prepared By:

inspector(s)

Submission Date

!i:ﬂ#.w | baltimore\john. howard

Vorarpaonr |

Supervisor Review:

Approval Date

h:o#,w]baltimore\john.howard

| 10/2/2017 |

Supervisor Use:

Recommended Action(s)

http://portal2013 baltimore.city/sites/BLLC Inspections/ layouts/15/Print. FormServer.aspx

10/2/2017
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http://portal201 3.baltimore.city/sites/BLL.C Inspections/ layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx  10/2/2017
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Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal » | License-Transfer w | One-Day w | Add New Uicense » | Query w | Help »

License Detail

{ Close the License | | Print License Print Renewal Letter ; << Go Bagic}mf
License Info
License Numi: LA-2 004 Cert Num: 0530 Fee: 5858.00 Status, Renewed
License Date:5/1/2017 License Yeqr: 2017

CR Number: 16112445

Payment Dote: 04-20-17

20162017 TPP Paid [} N
2017 Trader's License (4 Y | Update Info

opf

Add Adult Enterainment License T L

; Add New Adult Entertainemant License ;

Location

Corp Name; JIA JIA CORPORATION E
Trade Name: FEDERAL DISCOUNT LIQUORS
Lone Code: 16

Phone: 410-327-1179

Block Num: 1419 Streel: FEDERAL STREET EAST
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Iip: 21213

CR Number: 16112445
Portion of Business Used:
CONTIUNE TO USE AS A GROTERY STORE WITH PACKAGE GOODS

Restriction:
KITCHEN NOT 1O BE USED LINTIL APPROVED BY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

£dit the License Location info Alternate Mailing Address o
license Owners
First Name  Last Name  Slreet City State ip Action 1Change Owner
LIFANG  IANG 1619 E FEDERAL STREET  [BALTIMORE [MD 21213 | Edit| | Remove Owner
LISA RAN  [KiM 1619 EFEDERALSTREET  BALTIMORE |MD 121213 |Edit] |  Remove Owner |

Sunday License

Licerse Num: Cert Num: Fee:

License

% e d o s

hitn://halt-intra-srv/lts/1 dcenseDetatb asnx?1d=320540 102002017



Page 2 of 2

LAV s,
Comments
Dale Comment Action
01/08/2016:1/7/20146 Public Hearing re: Application lo fransfer ownership APPROVED (3.0 vote} ; Delete
Q107 /201601707716 Public Hearing to transfer ownership; PAID $100.00 fee; invoice #100197.. /sb ? Daletﬁgﬂ_;
12/03/2015|Alcohol Awareness expires 11/22/19 (Li Fang Jiang and Dian Min Jiang! Delete
12/29/200912/17/09, Police Depl., 093106549, 14 Get, 09, follow-up by Lary Snyder, all conected Pﬁlgie”
02/23/2007(02/22/07 CONFERENCE FEE $100 PAID IN FULL #58528 ' Delete

(32722107 Transfer Conf, reslisa B, Oh, 1619 Federal, Inc. T/a Federal Discount Liquors DECISION; oo
02/23/2007 | S LORR S | Detete |
02/12/200712/6/07 Application Hled fo transer ownership to Lisa Oh, 1619 Federal, Inc. | Delete

09/14/06 Public Hearing re: Violation of rufe 4.01{c) DECISION: GUILTY $500/SUSP. $200 FINE $3001
077157200610 60 DAYS + $125 ADM.FEE =3425 Delete

‘ Print History (Print Card) |
License num: LA-2 004 Addrass: 1619 FEDERAL STREET EAST
Trade Name: FEDERAL DISCOUNT LIQUORS
g»qglmem:
{ Add Comment |
Hold Info
Powered by:
e i

il

Clogy 2

Mo =
"ig TEC"

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.asox71d=3203546

10707087



10/28/2017 Register Your Business Online | Maryland.gov

HARYLAND BIISINESS mggg

© Maryland Business Express

A/ Home

o' Log In/ Create Account

B Business Options: & Sefsct v

General Information l

General information

Department ID Number:
D16839466

Business Name:
JiA JIA CORPORATION

Principal Office:
1619 E FEDERAL 8T
BALTIMORE MD 21213

Resident Agent:
LIFANG JANG

1618 £ FEDERAL 87,
BALTIMORE MD 21213

Status:
INCORPORATED

Good Standing:

THIS BUSINESS IS IN GOOD
STANDING

» Ordar Certificate of Status

Business Type:
CORPORATION

Business Code:
DRDINARY BUSINESS - STOCK

Date of Formation/ Registration:
1002312015

State of Formation:
MO

Stock Status:
STOCK

Close Status:
NG

& New Search

Frivagy and Security Policy © Accassibity Palicy

FOR PG AND BUSINESS RELATED GUESTIONS
WMaryiand Department of Assessmanis & Taxalion

hitps:/fegov.maryland.gov/BusinessExpress/EntitySearch/Businessinformation/[ 16835466

11



November 9, 2017

Licensee(s}): Amritpal Singh Mann and Makhanjit Singh
Maan and Jaiya, Inc., T/a Mr. Jog's Bar & Cutrate
1-3 S. Highland Avenue 21224

Class: “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liguor License

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors — July 17, 2017 - At approximately 7:45 PM, the Baltimore Sheriff's
Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell
alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff
volunteer/cadet Alex Sedgwick, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an
alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Sedgwick entered the establishment and purchased a bottle of New Amsterdam
Peach Vodka. Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Sedgwick purchased the alcoholic beverage(s) for a total of $4.95,
Sedgwick was then provided the bottle of New Amsterdam Peach Vodka by the bartender/store clerk. Sedgwick then
communicated to the task force that he had purchased an alcoholic beverage(s). Members of the task force entered
the establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage(s) had just been purchased by a
minor and it would be reported to the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and retumed both
the alcoholic beverage(s) to the bartender and the change that was provided to Sedgwick.

Board's Information:
{a) Service on Licensee(s): Summons issued to the licensee(s) on 10/23/2017.

(b} Witness Summonsed: Summons issued to Inspector Darryl Clark on 10/23/2017. Summons issued to Baltimore
City Sheriff's Dept.: Sgt. Max Poma, Deputy Gary Young and Cadet Alex Sedgwick on 10/23/2017.

{c) Violation History of Current Licensee(s): The current licensee(s) have no history of violations.
{d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee(s) on 8/24/2015.

Board's Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6 Floar
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: {410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Mann and faiya, Inc Date: October 20, 2017
T/A Mr. Joe's Bar and Cutrate
1-3 South Highland Avenue
Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liguor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 1 | o’clock AM on the
9th_day of November 2017, in Room 213, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and
other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be
suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said
law, fo wit:

Location of incident: T/A Mr. Jog's Bar and Cutrate, 1-3 South Highland Avenue, Baitimore, MD (“the establishment”}.

Violation of Rule 4,01(a) Sales to Minors ~ luly 17, 2017 — At approximately 7:45 PM, the Baitimore Sheriff's Office, and the
BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licenseas would sell alcohalic beverages to
minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff volunteer/cadet Alex Sedgwick, who
is under the age of 21, intc the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcohelic beverage(s). At that time Sedgwick entered
the establishment and purchased a bottle of New Amsterdam Peach Vodka. Utilizing a departmentat $20 bill, Sedgwick
purchased the alcoholic beverage{s} for a total of $4.95. Sedgwick was then provided the bottle of New Amsterdam Peach
Vodka by the bartender/store clerk. Sedgwick then communicated to the task force that he had purchased an alcoholic
beverage(s). Members of the task force entered the establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic
beverage(s) had just been purchased by a minor and it would be reported to the BLLC. The task force then recovered the
marked currency and returned both the aicoholic beverage(s) to the bartender and the change that was provided to Sedgwick.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any gquestions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference
purposes. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R,
Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS



v

INCIDENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT 1 Crime / Incidem Attempt]2 Compimint Humber
Fomm 04/008 BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liquor Board Violation 0 170707134
) Location of Cffense / Incidant (Exact Straet Addresy)
O Persan ] Property (3 Vehicle  [A Miscellansous 1-3 Highland AveBaltimore, Md. 21224 e 1 ot 2
Domastic Related Gang Related Juvanis Related Hale Crime Date ! Tims Octurred 15 Dm2a { Ty Rueported
0 0 ) O 07-17-17/ 7:45pm 07-17-17/7:45pm
B Unit [7 Post of Geosmence | Reponing Ama Siraet Coda 10 CAD Numbar 11 Localicn Given by Dispatchar 12 Comparion Repon Mo
9344 222 2552 On View
13 Cate Status 14 Cass Diposton 15 FeBow-up 16 Crime Code  [17 Cnima Clesshicat:an]18 Dascribe Location of Offense or Typa of Pmmise 18 Reporiad by Cime Watchar
(] Opantd Closed [Z Cieared [ Not Cleared (3 Yes £3 Nl Bar/Liquor Store [ yes N0
20 Complainas / [ptame {Last, Firsl. MI). or Frm Name H Busmexs Residency / Addrasy (ncfude Cit Siale, Zip) Sax Race iAge ooB
e & Voung < o
V\mmmyedordennum#\vg (tnchude Ty Locaind) 0 ‘Hours of ErmploymentRasidencs Phone Othar Prane Sobr
Baltimore City Sheriffs Office : Deputy . 830-430. L) SBR
[21 Infumay »ng { oeation ¢n Body Wictirm's Conaition Victrn Hosprialized ;Fldlnty |22 Viclim { Aysailant Relatonshepl2d Curmert / Fomer Conabitant
None (Cves[AMe NONE i) yes [ No
24 Reporling Nama {Last, First, M) Sex iAoca Age DOA ‘Adidrays {lnchude Cly, County, Stats, 2ip) Rasidenca Phong Ciher Phona
Prrsan Same as #20 T
25 ‘Winesy Parent/Guartian [Nsme (Last. First. M) ‘Address {Incluca Oty County. State, Zip} Rasidanca Fhong {Othar Phone
oo 9 ; ;
26 Suspect Nams (Las!, First, M) . . nehita _Sima. Zip) Sax Raca iage D08 Hefghi Weight
Miller Craig D. : i ; i
Cotrglaxon Har ColorLasgih/Stdls ‘Hat Ers Facal Hat Tauth {ShertCom
: : : i i
Pants iShoes {Addivonal Descrptors (Tanoas. Piercngs Scars Mans Accanl, ale) “Arest Numbmr
[27 Tragamans af Suspact(s) {Action / Convarsation) 128 Paind of Erry [78 Locaton Laxt Sen Marner of Escapa [31 Demctlon of Escape
(2 Waapon / Maans of Attack 13 Matnod Ussd ta Comml Cnme [¥4 Typs of Property Takan [A& Total Loas Value
[8 Vahicke Suspect Victm Sicfan Towad Cihaer Tay Numbar |Vehada Vul.r;Makn Moadal :Eudy Styla Calor
] ! :

i e o T o o= I |

'State  Expralion
H 1
: i

‘Hinage

Vehicle lnsntfication fumber (VIN)

lgrition Locked  Keys inignien  Doors Cockad  Windows Clased Radiain Car ‘Battery in Car - Spass Tum in Car Trunk |Locked

0 ves CINa D ves (I Mo O Yes (3 No L Yes 21 No O Yes O No'J Yes (J NoTJ Yes CINold Yes O No

37 Regarierad Cwner Name {Last, First. Mi} Sex  Race  Age :D0B Addruxs (Inciude Cy County. State. Zip}
38 Retoverad by 119 Method of TRl [40 Evidanca of Stippng [ Tampenng 141 Repo. Chack |42 Tew List Check 43 Cvher Notifled
03 ves L] No{ ) ves 0 Mo{ () Yes T No
44 Tow |.ocation Towed From -Locatan Towsd To Towed by Tow Truck Opsratar Signaksy
I nformation i .
[45 Datacthve Hotified :an.mnc.n No'Assigrmant Lnd Musnber ‘Dats Tims M6 Medical Exarminer Notifed  Date Time
47 Critia Lab Technkcian Name unit Numoer Tima 48 Hutﬁmh Ferson Moliflsd Time
{ j ‘
42 Communications Supendsar |50 CHywide Broadeas) Tirea [51 Victim Assistencaiinsdent Infornation Exjriain
Maed T} ves TINo | ([ Yes T No Fomn{s) Pravided 1] yag (O Np -
IS2 Copins Forwarded To i

Cort'd
Cactiom

o
Hartathve. {1) Comiwrustion of ury prrcechng rme. (7} Property Listng. 1 inchude property tsken snd séizwd submeed o O ety
[rrelmanay imventigation. (4) Linl a8 addiEonad setifcatons, incuding came, HENCY O E-gheric]. Ut nomber, tephons fumber daty

.
tma.

mmw-)mw‘(aymmmmHMLmumnkmh
ljmdmnu,mmmwﬂmdwum.

Liquor License Board Violation
: Sales to Minor

iCorp: Mann and Jaiya inc.
{TIANir. Joes and cutrate

;1-3 Highland Ave

:Baltimore, Md. 21224

; License#: LBD7028

BALTIMORE CITY SHERIFF OFFICE COMPLAINT # | 707 07 |'3Lt

P
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Sequence Na Datiy

Tima

58 Reviewsr
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BALTIMORE CITY SHERIFF QFFICE COMPLAINT#170707134

Qn July 17th, at approximately 7.45pm, this Deputy along with members of the Balimore Gity Sheriff's Office (BCSO) utilizing

: Cadets Alexander Sedgwick and conducted an underage alcohol buy investigation at Mr. Joes Cut-rate, 1-3 Highland Ave,

i Baltimore, Maryland 21224, Cadet Sedgwick who is under the age of 21, entered the aforementioned location and purchased a

' bottle of Peach Paul Mason for a total of $4.95. Cadet Sedgwick paid using a departmental $20 hill and the server later identified
:as Craig Miller returned change to Cadet Sedgwick along with the bottle of Peach Paul Masen. Cadet Sedgwick notified the
members of BCSO unit that he had been sarved alcohol. Moments later member of the BCSO entared 1-3 Highland ave, Mr Joes
: Cutrate. The server (Craig Miller) was advised that he had sold alcohol to 3 person under the age of 21. Cadet Sedgwick was

' photographed with the purchased alcoholic beverage, The change was returned back ta Mr. Miller and the deparimental $20 bill
iwas retriaved and provided to Sgt. Poma. The purchased drink was left with tha establishment. The establishment was left in
control of Mr. Millar. All of the events occurred in the Gity of Baltimore, State of Maryland.

£
:

21

Reporing Parten s Signature Data
| affirm and deciare that the statements above are true to the best of my knowledge:
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Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baftimiore City

231 € Baltimore Strest, B Fioor
Baltimuare, Maryland, 21202-3258

INVESTIGATION REPORT

Loroimn Agoress. | 1.3 HIGHLAND AVENUE SOUTH 21224

Lirenses infarmetior { Trade Nome). [MRJC?E;S BAR R CUTRATE E
-~ ot irers Mlrrres 1
sGrporouon sume §MANN AND JAIYA, INC. |
Litense Type. | Class "BDYT Beer, Wine and Liquor
Chyner Emgs ! E
Cantert
founier/se l E
i RSN S
[7/17/2017 | [10:46:55 am |

Report Facts:

GriJuly 17, 2017, 1, Assistant Chief Karanikolis working with Inspector Clark and members of the Baltimore Sheriff's Office conductad joint
underage operations. At approxmately 7:4% pm the taskforce visited Mr. Joes Bar & Cutrate focated at 1-3 § Highland Strest, Baltimore,
MEB. Volunteer Cadet Alexander Willlam, who 8t the time were under the ape of 21, entered the establishment and utilizing a departmen
tal 520 bill Cadet William purchased a bottle of Paul Mason Peach. After purchasing the alcohol cadet William's, exited the establishment
. After Cadet William's was photographed with the aicoho! purchase the team entered the establishment and informed the oparator Crai
g Miller, of the sale to 8 minor. The agency 520 bill was recovered. The change and alcohol were returned ta the operator. The establish
ment was left in controt of the operator and the team departed without further incidant.

VIOLATION: Sale {0 a minor.

e

http://portal 2013 balumore.city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_layvouts/13/Print.FormServer.aspx  10/20/2017



Report Prepared By:

Inspectar{s) Submission Date

[%:D#.wl baltimore\tam. karanikolis | }7/19}'2017 l
Supervisor Review: Approval Date

ii:O#.w| baltimore\mark foster ] |1D/2El/2017 |

Supervisar Use:

Recommended Action{s]

http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC Inspections/ layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx 10/20/2017



. Page 1 of 2

Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal » | License-Transfer - | Oneg-Day » | Add NewLicense » | Query » | Help w

License Detail

i Closethe License | | Print License | Print Renewal Letter || <<GoBack
License info
License Num: LBD7 028 Cert Num; 0224 Fee: §1,320.00  Stotus: Renewed
ticense Date:5/1/2017 License Year: 2017

CR Number: 146014028
Fayment Dale:  04-26-17

016 - 2017 PP Poid L N

2017 Traders ticense ¥ ¥ | Updateinfo | ’D — ZD . \’:}-

I S
Add Adult Entertainment License

% Add New Adult Enterfainement License i T \_,.
Location f

Corp Name: MAAN AND JAIYA INC,
Trade Name: MR JOE'S BAR & CUTRATE /k\@%—“
fone Code: 11
Phone: 410-276-7954

Block Num: 1-3 Street: HIGHLAND AVENUE SOUTH
City: BALIMORE State: MD fip: 21224

CR Number: 16014028

Portion of Business Used;
USE PORTION OF PREMISES K/A 1235 HIGHLAND AVEMNUE AS A TAVERN NEW OPERATOR

Resinction:

Edit the License Location info } Ailternate Mailing Addre_s
License Owners
First Name Last Name (Slreet! Cily State Hip Action {Change Owner
AMREIPAL SINGH  MANN BBI3 LAKEWOOD ROAD  Balfimore iMD {21234 | Edit Remove Owner
MAKHANIT SINGH 1908 WILKENS AVENUE Balfimore MO 121223 Y Edit; ¢ Remove Owner

Comments
| ! , .

It /haltcintracere/ite/T trencaDlatall aonye7iA=3207247 HW0/72017



Date Comment Action
02/01/2017IAlcohol Awareness Course John § Murray expires G&6/15/2019 { Amritpal Singh Maoni.. kr Delete
09/23/2015[PAID $100.00 for hearing fee doted June 25, 2015, invaice #99594.., /sb Delete

09/15/2015 Sent lefler to Ucenseels; aboul post due violation fines & {ees from hearing doted June 25,

2015 in ihe amount of $100.00... i,,R%‘f:’,ﬁi:,,;
07/02/2015{S8tate of MD release transfer Sales & Use Tax {July 1,20158 ‘Deiete
02/18/203502/13/15-PAID $3,125.00 FOR FINE & ADMINISTRATION FEE. INVOICE #9573} Delete |
02/09/2015|1/27/2014 Alcohol Awareness Course John § Murray expires 1/27/2019  Delete |
02/03/2015101/15/15 Hearing date: Owes $3,125.00 by February 15, 2015, Delete

02/18/10 Public Hearing re: Violalion of rule 4.0 aIDECISKON: RULE 4,01 [a) GLELTY $3000
WAIVED $125 ADM.FEE FINE 33000

03/16/2009/03/16/09 $1750 FINE PAID IN FULL $66068 ' Delete

02/19/2041C

03/12/09 Public hearing re: Violation of rule 4.0 ) and rule 4. 18.DECISION; RULE 4.01(a} Tt
O37131200%\ G TY /5 USPENDED $500, WAIVED ADMFEE.FINE §1750 Eavndt
TH/7/2008|06/19/08 $125 ADMFEE PAID IN FULL #464249 Deiete !
VE/T7/2008(06/13/08 $500 FINE PAID IN FULL #44240 im_'liﬁ)g_i?tﬁ |
06/17/2008 04/12/08 Public Hearing re: Viclotion of rule 4.01{a) DECISION: RULE 4.01 {a)GULTY 3500 + $125 Delote

ADM.FEE = 625 Mttt
06/16/2008106/10/08 COMPUANCE CONF.S100 PAID iIN FULL #64192 ' Delete

Print History (Print Card)

License nurm LBD7 G628 Acldress: 1-3 HIGHLAND AVENUE SOUTH
Trade Name: MR.JOE'S BAR & CUTRATE

Comment:

Add Comment

Hold Info

Powered by:

hitn/haltantraceru/te/T irenceTietail aone?Td=23201047 O T



10/25/2017 Register Your Business Online | Maryland.gov

HARYLAND BUSINESS&@? S

© Maryland Business Express

- MAAN AND JAIYA, INC.: D16562506

% Business Options: - Sekect v

General information

A Home o Log In/ Create Account

General Information

Department 1D Number:
D16562506

Business Name:
MAAN AND JAIYA, INC.

Principal Office:
1-3 SOUTH HIGHLANE AVE.
BALTIMORE MD 21224

Resident Agent:
AMRITPAL SINGH MANN
B813 LAKEWOOL RD.
PARKVILLE MD 21234

Status:
INCORPORATED

Good Standing:

THIS BUSINESS 1S (N GOOD
STANDING

» Order Certificate of Stafus

Business Type:
CORPORATION

Business Code:
ORDINARY BUSINESS - STOCK

Date of Formation/ Registration:
06/03/2015

State of Formation:
MG

Stock Status:
STOCK

Close Status:
YES

0, Mew Search

Frivacy and Ssourity Policy | Accessibility Poliny

FOR FHLING AND BUSINESS RELATED QUESTIONS
Marvinnd Depanment of hazossmants & Taxalion

https/fegov.maryland.goviBusinessExpress/EntitySearch/Businessinformation/D 18562506

kA



November 9, 2017

Licensee(s): Joseph Charles Gordon and Joseph Christopher Gordon
G.T.C., Inc,, T/a Genie's Liquors
1107 Dundalk Avenue 21224

Class: “‘A” Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors - July 17, 2017 - At approximately 8:25 PM, the Baltimore Shenffs
Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell
alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff
volunteer/cadet Alex Sedgwick, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an
alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Sedgwick entered the establishment and purchased a bottle of Peach Paul
Masson Wine. Utilizing a deparimental $20 bill, Sedgwick purchased the alcoholic beverage(s) for a total of $12.52.
Sedgwick was then provided the bottle of Peach Paul Masson Wine by the bartender/store clerk. Sedgwick then
communicated to the task force that he had purchased an alcoholic beverage(s). Members of the task force entered
the establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage(s) had just been purchased by a
minor and it would be reported to the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and retumed both
the alcoholic beverage(s} to the bartender and the change that was provided to Sedgwick.

Board's Information:
(a) Service on Licensee(s): Summons issued to the licensee(s) on 10/23/2017.

{b) Witness Summonsed: Summons issued to Inspector Darryl Clark on 10/23/2017. Summons issued to Baltimore
City Sheriff's Dept.. Sgt. Max Poma, Deputy Gary Young and Cadet Alex Sedgwick on 10/23/2017.

{c) Violation History of Current Licensee(s): Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 12/15/2005 in reference
to:

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) - Sales to Minors
Guilty - $500 fine or 5 day suspension
$200 suspended

$300 + $125 admin fee

$425 total fine

{d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee(s) on 6/7/1988.

Board's Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6 Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: {410} 396-4377

NOTICE

To: G.T.C, inc. Date: Qctober 20, 2017
T/A Genie's Liquors
1107 Dundalk Avenue
Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 11 o’clock AM on the
9th _day of November_ 2017, in Room 213, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and
other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be
suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said

law, to wit;

Location of incident: T/A Genie’s Liquors, 1107 Bundalk Avenue, Baitimore, MD {“the establishment”).

Violation of Rule 4.01{a) Sales to Minors — july 17, 2017 - At approximately 8:25 PM, the Baitimore Sheriff’s Office, and the
BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to
minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff volunteer/cadet Alex Sedgwick, who
is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Sedgwick entered
the establishment and purchased a bottle of Peach Paul Masson Wina. Utilizing a departmental 520 bill, Sedgwick purchased
the aicoholic beveraga(s) for a total of $12.52, Sedgwick was then provided the bottle of Peach Paul Masson Wine by the
bartender/store clerk. Sedgwick then communicated to the task force that he had purchased an alcoholic beverage(s).
Members of the task force entered the establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage!s) had
just been purchased by a mincr and it would be reported to the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and
returned both the alcoholic beverage(s) to the bartender and the change that was provided to Sedgwick.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, piease refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic Beverages Articie of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference
purposes. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter piease contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R.
Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS
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Sales to Minor
Corp: G, T.C Inc.
i T/A:Genis's Liquers

i 1107 Dundalk Ave

i Baltimore, Md. 21224
|License#: LAQSS

i Liquor License Board Vialation

BALTIMORE CITY SHERIFF OFFICE COMPLAINT #170707150

EXHIBIT

Continued

o 4

(53 Reparting Officer Namm (PRINT CLEARLY)

Sequence No. lAtignm

ent Signature
DS Young, Gary 0379 Special Operations W
54 Appraving Supanasar Rank and Nama ‘Sequnce No. Assignment . Signatwe / T
Sgt. Poma 3006 Special Operations ; [M e Y W
S5 RIS Cata Ertered Oy Sequanca g Dats Tima Iseam |57 Refaired To
REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK



SUPPLEMENT REPORT

POLICE DEPARTMENT
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BALTIMORE CITY SHERIFF OFFICE COMPLAINT#170707150

]
'
'
i
1
1
i

§On July 17th, at approximately 8 25pm, this Deputy along with members of tie Baltimora City Sheriffs Cffice (BCSO) utilizing

i Cadels Alexander Sadgwick and conducted an underage alcohel buy investigation at Genie's Liquors, 1407 Dundalk Ave,

: Baltimore, Maryland 21224, Cadet Sedgwick who Is under the age aof 21, entered the aforemantioned localion and purchased a
‘bottie of Peach Paul Mason for & total of $12.52. Cadet Sedgwick paid using a departmental $20 bill and the server tater identified
‘as Steven mark Wilson returned change to Cadet Sedgwick along with the bottle of Peach Paul Masor. Cadet Sedgwick notified
ithe members of BCSO unit that he had been sarved alcohal. Momants later membar of the BCSO entered 1107 Dundalk Ava,

; Genig's Liquors. The server (Steven mark Wilson) was advised that he had sold alcohal to a person under the age of 21, Cadet
' Sedgwick was photographed with the purchased alcoholic bevarage. The change was raturred back to Mr. Wilsan and the

: departmantat $20 bill was retrieved and provided to Sgt. Poma. The purchasad drink was left with the establishment. The
‘astablishment was left in cantral of Mr. Wilson. All of the events cccurred in the Gity of Baltimore, State of Maryland.

1
1

Contlnued

+
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'

‘

1

*

+

+
v

1 Reptring Person's Signatys
Il affirm and declare that the statements above are true to the best of my knowledge:

[22 Raporting Offcer Nama (FRINT CLEARLY) Saquanca No Assigrment iSignatura oy T
DS Young 0379 | Special Oparations : W
23 Approving Supenistr Rark snd Name 5 rite No Asti
"*Sat Poma U008 T Special Operations

A Tt _

4 RMS Diata Ertered By

iSequm No. Dzta
i H

Tuna

[25 Redewer

8 Rufarmed To
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Inspection Reports - GENIE'S LIQUORSTInvestigation2017-07-19T10_37 09 Pa

et

# 5

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City
231 E. Baitimare Streey, 67 Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202.3258

INVESTIGATION REPORT

Locehon Addresst | 1147 DUNDALK AVENUE 21224

|GENIE'S LIQUORS

Corgorption Nome {G T INE, 5

¥Ee 1 Class "A” Beer, Wine and Liquor

Dhwner Email ; ;

St
LT

Bouncer/Serurty Neme (i appicablel ||

| 1 0.0.8.

Ipcident Dote/Time: }7‘{1712017 E [1{3i37:D§AM l

O suly 17, 2017, |, Inspector Clark working with Assistant Chief Karanikolis and members of the Baltimore Sheriff's Office conducted join
i underage operations. At approximately 8:25 pm the taskforce visited Genie’s Liguors located at 1107 Dundalk Street, Baltimore, MD. Vo
lunteer cadets Alexander William, who at the time were under the sge of 21, entered the establishment and utilizing a departmental 520
bill Cadet William purchased a hottle of Paul Mason Feach for a total price of $12.52. After purchasing the alcohol cadet William's, exited
the establishment. After Cadet William's was photographed with the alcohol purchase the team entered the establishment and informed
the operator Steven Wilson identifizd by a MD Driver's License with a DO CRESERERER of the sale to 3 minor. The agency $20 bill was rec
gvered The change and alcohol were returned to the operator. The establishment was left in control of the operator and the team depar
ted without further incident.

VIOLATION: Sale to a minor,

Bhoros Token

hitp//portal2013 balumore.cinv/sites/BLLC Inspections/ lavouts/1 3/Print.FormServer.asnx 1202017
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,Inspection Reports - GENIE'S LIQUORSInvestigation2017-07-19T10_37_09 Page 3 of 3

Report Prepared By:

inspector(s} Submission Date

§i:0:1,w§ baltimore\darryl.clark { 17/19/201? . |
Supervisor Review: Approval Date

{i:04 wbaltimore\mark fosler i 1110/2072017 }

Supervisor Use:

Recomimended Action{s}:

http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx  10/20/2017



Page 1 of 2
Liguor Board System
Version 1.0
Annual-Renewal w» | License-Transfer » | One-Day w | Add New License w» | Query » | Help w
License Detail
. Close the License | Print License . Print Renewal Letter i << Go Back
License info
License NumiiLA 058 Cert Num: 0510 Fee: $858.00 Status: Renewed
License Date:5/1/2047 License Year 2017

CR Number: 00017381

PFoyment Date: 042517

2016 - 2017 PP Paid [ N \O -~ 70 -\ R

2017 Tradier's License (4 Y| UpdateInfo_ | — / “
T L
Add Adult Enfertainment License .

;_ Add New Adult Entertainement License !

Location

Corp Name: G.L.C., INC,
Trade Name: GENIE'S LIQUORS
Ione Code: 10

Phone: 410-633-3372

Biock Num; 1107 Streel: DUNDALK AVENUE
City: BALTIMORE Stale: MD fip 21224

CR Number 00017381

FPortion of Business Used:
FIRST FLOOR & ADJACENT OUT BUIHLDING FOR BUSHNESS - BASEMENT FORSTORAGE

Reastriction:

Edit the License Location Info E Alternate Mailing Address
License Owners
First Name  ilast Name  [Street Cly State lip Action [Change Owner
JOSEPH C, [GORDON {3031 LINWCOOD AVENUE BALTMORE IMD 121234 | Edit’ | Remove Gwner
JOSEPH C. |GORDON (9318 RAVENRIDGE ROAD  |BALTIMORE |MD  [21234 | Edit] |  Remove Owner

Sunday license

License Num:LA 058 Cert Num: 0510 Fes: $858.00
License 12/31/2017:
Frongd ot s

Tritens Haalt teden o HefT tvaneaTiataill AcauvDTA-2INETA 1OV T



Page 2 of 2

LAl

Comments
Dale Comment

02/28/2017 Spoke with Mr. Joseph C. Gordon in reference to 2017 Renewal Application: his SDAT # &
Inurance Carrler, he hos given me his information.. /sb

Detete

04/21/7016/Given Annual License to Chief inspectar, M Fosier for delivery to establishment... /sb
12/03/2015lAlcohol Awareness expires 11/23/19 {Joseph C. Gordon} Ei)eiete
08/21/2015Submilted Troder's License & 2014-2015 Personal Property Tax. Delete
12/16/2005 12/15/05 Public Hearing re: Violation of rule 4.0Ha). DECISION: GUILTY 3500 OR 5 Dalete

DAYS/SUSPENDED $200 FINE $300 OR 3 DAYS + $152 ADM FEE =3425
Print History (Print Card) '

License nurm: LA 058 Address: 1107 DUNDALK AVENUE
Trade Nome: GENIE'S LIQUORS

Comment:

Add Comment

Hold Info

Powered by:

Inttame Hlralt fmtra. orufHe/l trancalNiafail aeme7Td=1INI0A 10730017



10/25/2017 Register Your Business Online | Maryland.gov

© Maryland Business Express

| G.T.C., INC.: DO1165737

% Business Options: = sefect .

General Information

A Home

General Information

Department (D Number:
501165737

Business Name:
G.T.C.,INC.

Principal Office:

1107 DUNDALK AVENLUE
BALTIMORE CiTY
BALTIMORE MD 21224

Resident Agent:
JOSEPH C. GORDON
1107 DUNDALK AVENUE
BALTIMORE MD 21224

Status:
INCORPCRATED

Good Standing:

THIS BUSINESS 5 IN GCOD
STANDBING

» Girder Certificate of Status

Business Type:
CORPQORATION

Business Code:
ORDINARY BUSINESS - 5TOCK

Date of Formation/ Reglstration:
G7/15/1980

State of Formation:
MD

Stock Status:
STOCK

Close Status:
NO

8 New Search

FOR FILING AND BUSINESE RELATED QUESTIONS
Maryiand Depardment of Assessments & Taxation

https:/fegov.maryfand gov/BusinessExpress/EntitySearch/Businessinformation/D011657 37

111



November 9, 2017

Licensee(s): Solomon Asfaha and Alvin Eldridge
Solab, LLC, T/a Wolfe Liquors
1642-44 N. Wolfe Street 21213

Class: “‘A-2" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors ~ July 10, 2017 - At approximately 8:25 PM, the Baltimore Sheriff's
Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell
alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff
volunteer/cadet Alex Sedgwick, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an
alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Sedgwick entered the establishment and purchased a bottle of New Amsterdam
Peach Vodka. Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Sedgwick purchased the alcoholic beverage(s) for a total of $2.50.
Sedgwick was then provided the bottle of New Amsterdam Peach Vodka by the bartender/store clerk. Sedgwick then
communicated to the task force that he had purchased an alcoholic beverage(s). Members of the task force entered
the establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage(s) had just been purchased by a
minor and it would be reported to the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked cumrency and retumned both
the alcoholic beverage(s) o the bartender and the change that was provided to Sedgwick.

Board's Information:

{a) Service on Licensee{s): Summons issued to the licensee(s) on 10/23/2017.

{b) Witness Summonsed: Summons issued to Inspector John Howard on 10/23/2017. Summons issued fo
Baltimore City Sheriff's Dept.. Sgt. Max Poma and Cadet Alex Sedgwick on 10/23/2017, and Deputy Eric Thompson
on 10/25/2017.

(c) Violation History of Current Licensee(s): The current licensee(s) have no history of violations.

(d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee(s) on 4/28/2017.

Board's Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231E, Baltimore Street, 6" Floor
Baltimaore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: (410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Solab, LLC Date: October 20, 2017
T/A Wolfe Liquors
1642-44 North Wolfe Street
Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 11 o’clock AM on the
9th day of November 2017, in Room 213, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why vour Alcoholic Beverages License and
other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be
suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said
law, to wit:

Lacation of Incident: T/A Wolfe Liquors, 1642-44 North Wolfe Street, Baltimore, MD {“the establishment”).

Violation of Rule 4.01{a} Sales to Minors — july 30, 2017 - At approximately 8:25 PM, the Baltimore Sheriff's Office, and the
BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licenseas would sell alcoholic beverages to
minors, The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baitimore City Sheriff volunteer/cadet Alex Sedgwick, who
is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Sedgwick entered
the establishment and purchased a bottle of New Amsterdam Peach Vodka. Usilizing a departmental $20 bill, Sedgwick
purchased the alcoholic beverage(s) for a total of $2.50. Sedgwick was then provided the bottle of New Amsterdam Peach
Vodka by the bartender/store cierk. Sedgwick then communicated to the task force that he had purchased an ateoholic
beverage(s). Membars of the task force entered the gstablishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic
heverage(s) had just been purchased by a minor and it would be reported to the BLLC, The task force then recovered the
marked currency and returned both the alcoholic beverage(s) to the bartender and the change that was provided to Sedgwick.

City Hall security provisions require ail persons entering the City Hall to present a phota ID.

if you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimare City or the Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference
purposes. f you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R.
Akras at 410-396-4377.

B8Y ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS



INCIDENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT I Crime ! Incident [T Py ——r—
Fanm 041008 BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liquor Board Viclation W] 170704091
1180-25-
. > Locaden of Offense / Incident Exact Stroet Addrass)
L1 Person O Property CJ vehicle o Miscellansous 1642 Walfe St. North. Baitimore, Md. 21213 e 1 o 2
Domestz Ralated Garg Related Juvaniie Ratatad Hata Trime 4 Data | Time Oceurted £ Date / Time Raparted
N 0 0 ) G7-10-17/ 8:25pm 07-10-17/8:25pm
5 unt 7 Post of Ceourrence {8 Rapeding Ares 5 Street Cada 10 CAE Number 11 Lotalon Givan by Dispatcher 12 Companicn Report No
8611 33 2582 On View
13 Casa Stalus 14 Case Dispasibon 15 Fotiow-up 15 Come Code |17 Crime Classiicalionf18 Dasenbe | oeation of CRense or Type of Pramise 15 Reported by Tnme Watther
(7] Cpen [ Closed if) Cleared T3 Not Cleared ] Yes [ No Bar/Liguor Store ] Yas @ No
20 Camplainant 7 PMame (Last First K1), or Firn Name if Business ‘Residmnce / Address (Include City, County, State, Zip) Sex Race iAga EDOB
Victira E.Thompson :
[Whers Emploved or Schoot Attanding dncluda City Located) Crcupatian Haours of EmploymentRasitancs Phone Gther Phone Sobralyl
Baltimore City Sheriffs Office : Deputy B830-430, S8R
21 injurias ang Location on Sady wichim's Conition Mictim Hospitaized (Fasdity 22 Victin £ Agsatlant Relationshpia3 Curvent | Fearmer Cohabdant
None ‘) Yes ANo: NONE O ves (o
124 Rapoding fNams {Las!, First M1 Sex Rase Age DOA Address tincuda City, Couniy, Stale, Zip) \Rusidence Phana Oter Pnona
Farsen Same as #20 i R R
DA Wingss Parant/Guardizn Mame iLast, Fist, MG iAddress {incude City. County State, Zip) Rasidencs Phons Cihar Pnons
[26 Suspact [Mama {Last, Firss. Mi} Addf'ess {!ndudl: Clty Cmmey Sma .?,:pg iSex Race Age DOB iHeight Weighl
Asfaha, Sofomon { G T | d {
Complaxisn gHair ColotangitvStyle ‘Hal Eyas ;Fa:{ai Hair Teoth ESth::ak
Eanty iEhoes iAudiional Descrptars (Tatteas. P.ereings. Scars Matks Accent, sl ‘Arrast Number
27 Traderarks of Suspect{s) (Action/ Convarsation) 28 Poinl of Erry 24 Location Last Sean 30 Manner of Escage 31 Direction of Escape
[32 Wespor [ Means of Altack 33 Mathed Used to Cemmuit Cnme 4 Type of Propenty Taken 15 Total Loss value
38 Vehicls Suspect Viclm Siolen Towed Other [Tag Number Staie  Expration vanicle YeariMaka Madel ‘Body iyl Color Mieage
Irdctmation E] m G D D i : R
[Venidle Identfication Number {ViN) igniton Locked  Keyswigotion  Doors Locked  Windows Clesed Racloin Car Batiery in Car  Spare Tire inCar Trunk Locken
i ves (o (2 Yes LI No ] Yes TINe (3 Yes T Noild ves (0 NoTd ves T Mo Yes T Nol Yes [ No
[37 Ragistared Cwnar Nama {Last, First, ME} Sex Race Age fisni:] Agdrass (inciuda City County Stale. Zip)
[38 Recovered by 33 Malhod of Theft 140 Eviderica of Stripping ! Temparing 41 Repo. Chack |42 Tow List Chack [43 Dwner Notified
1 Yes CINa [0 ves DI No | [ Yes (I N
14 Tow focation Towad Frem ‘Loeaten Towed To Tawed by {Tow Truck Cperator Sigriatura
Infcrmation : ;
45 Dalective Motiied ‘Baguence No ‘Astighraent nt Numberiﬁaia Tu"ims 46 Madicsl Exarninet Notifind = Dats Tima
17 Crima Lab Technician Nama El_.inii‘héumber Tame B Het fJeak Parson Notifisf

Time

148 Communicatons Bupanvisor

50 Citywide Broadeast Time

51 Victm Astistancefnodent informaton Explain

$actions iprafminzry investgation. (1) List o sddibone]

g name.

sgency of ssciy

Nated Chves CINe | [ vesCino Foom(s Pravided (" vy I No
Iﬁz Copies Eorwardad To H
Conl'd  (Natatye {3} Centinyation of sny precading tema (2) P:ngem Lnﬁag 30 indude propenty Liken and selrad'zubmited gyiencepropenty. kst properly inverdory when

(1) Cesciie detads of incitdest [nchude ofl sieps taken in
unitnurher telephone number date gme (5] List sk sniests, ivcluding Arenl Numbers snd charge.

:Sales to Minor
‘Corp: Sclab LLC.
ETIA: Woife Liquors
: Battimore, Md. 21213

i
'
i
1
1

Liguor License Board Violstion

‘License#; LA 2011 Licenses(s) Sclomon Asfaha/Alvin Eidridge

BALTIMORE CITY SHERIFF OFFICE COMPLAINT #170704522

Contlaued

B 9

53 Reparting Officer Namg (PRINT CLEARLY}

Sacusnce No. ‘Assignment

iSir;nalum D /5

¢l
DS Thompson,Eric 0385 Security Division 2- :‘7@&/
34 Approving Supsnaser Rank and Nama Sequence No Assignment . . Signalirs
Sgt. Poma 3008 Special Operations j

55 AMS Data Enlered By

. Gegquance No Dala

Time

56 Reviewar

57 Aeferred To

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK



SUPPLEMENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT t Crime { Incldent Attemptf2 Complaint Number
f;:;:}zgggﬂ? BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liguor Beard Velation 7 170704091
¢l Continuation -1 Foliow Up ’ mu?éﬂ?%;?%“?? ;?;';?;j“’g:ﬁ;?;jd‘ 21213 b, 2 4 2
Parsan Property Miscellanecus Vahicle Miszing Pargen Custody 4 Bats / Time of This Repont S Amest 7 Custody Numbear
O 0 a 0O 0 0 07-10-17/7:33AM
tnit 7 Fost of Oocurencd 8 Rapartng Area 3 Gireal Cods 16 CAD Kumber 11 Onginal Report Dala 7 Time 12 Olfense / Inmdant Changed From

Q611 a3 25582 sla
13 Case Status 14 Muttiple Clearance 15 Case Disposdion iExplan 16 Follow-up 17 Come Cade 18 Cnme Classficaban
) open Aciesed| Ol vYesdiNe [J) Cleared [ Not Clearad; D ves A No

13 Camplainant
Vietim

Mamae (Lasl, Fist, M3}, or Firn Name f Businesy

Thompson, E.

Rawtenca f Address {Include City. Counly Stale

-.-- - n

Sex ‘Race Age DOB

20 Copies Forwarted To

{1} Cont al anyp

"

ordd g items, (3} Frepeny Listng, 16 inchude property faken ond seized submned svideneafproneny: st propetly lnventory mumbes{s) when wpplicasbe. {3} Hecard nll nstuity and of develzpments n rase
aciongiubSRguEnd to et report Enchude nemes end arest nutners of B persens sireated. Explan any crimedincident classifiation changa. {47 List ol additionet notificatiany. inclugng name ageacy of essignment und number, telephone numbet. date
ima. (5] Recommend cese slatn when applizable, () if Moltipls Chraranes. include all xtizcted complantzass numbers

BALTIMORE CITY SHERIFF QFFICE COMPLAINT#170704031

10n JULY 10th, at approximately 8:25pm. this Deputy along with members of the Baltimore City Sheriff's Gffice (BCSO) utilizing
i Cadets Alexander Sedgwick conducted an underage alcohs! buy investigation at Wolfe Liquors, 1642 Walfe St., Battimars,
+Maryland 21213, Cadet Sedgwick who is under the age of 21, entered the aforementioned location and purchased a bottle of

i Peach Amsterdam for a total of $2.50. Cadet Sedgwick paid using a departmental $20 bill and the server later identified as

! Solemon Asfaha returned change to Cadet Sedgwick along with the bottle of Peach Amsterdam. Cadet Sedgwick notified the
members of BCSC unit that he had been served alcohsl. Mements later member of the BCSO enterad 1642 Wolfe St., Wolfe

: Liquors, The server (Solemon Asfaha) was advised that he had sold alcohol to a person under the age of 21, Cadet Sedgwick
: was photographed with the purchased aleoholic beverage. The change was returned back to Mr. Azfaha and the deparimental
820 bili was retrieved and provided to Sgt. Poma, The purchased drink was left with the establishment. The establishment was
éleft inn contrel of Mr. Asfaha. All of the events occurred in the City of Baltimore, State of Maryland.

Contlnuedr

ol

24
| affirm and declare that the statements above are true to the bast of my knowledge:

Reporeng Person's Signaturs

Date

22 Reponting Oificer Nama (PRINT CLEARLY}

D8 Thompson

Secuence NoAssignment
0385 |

Court Security

T el

0385

[23 Approving Supeniser Rank and Name

Sgt. Poma

f:Saquunu Na iAssignmant
¢ 3008

Special Operations

Signature W }/"'M_,E’

[24 R4S Data Entered By

iGeguanca Na, Dale

Time

25 Revawer

28 Relered Ta

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY FRINTED IN BLACK 1NK
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nspection Reports - WOLFE LIQUORSInvestigation2017-10-02T10_01 11 Page 1 of 3

|| 2

Board of Liguor License Commissioners [
For Baltimore City &

731 £. Baltimore Street, & Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

INVESTIGATION REPORT

tocetion Address’ | 1642-44 WOLFE STREET NORTH 21213

Licensee information (Trode Name): IWDL?E uauonas }

Carporation Nome | lsorag Lic |

License Type: | Class "A” Beer, Wine and Liquor

Owner Emaii [ |

Contact:

Bauncer/Security Name {if spplicablel l J i
D.0.8.

Incident Date/Tine: 17;’1012517 i 110;0111#\[\4

Report Facts:

On July 10, 2017 the Baltimore Sherriff's Office (Max Poma, Alex Sedgwick) and the Liquor Board {Jobn Howard, Tommy Karanikolis}
were conducting joint underage operations. Al approximately 8:25pm the inter/cadet Alex Sedgwick entaeredWoife Liquors, 1642 E
Federal St, Me was able to purchase a bottle of Amersterdam Peach Liquor for 5.00 fram the opreator Salomon Asfana DO 6 SRR
utilizing an agency $20.00 bill. At the time of the sale the sale the cadet was under 21 years of age. The cadet exited the establishment
and informed the team of the of the sale.The underage team enstered the establisment with the alcohol and change from the
purchasae, The operator was informed of the sale to the minar. The alcohat and thange were returned to the aperator and the ageny
520,00 bill was recovered. We explainad the seriousness of the violation and instructed the operator to always check identifications.
We departed Wolfe Liquors without incident.

Photos Taken

hittre nartal 012 haltimare citv/cites/BI T O Tnenectioms/ lavouts/13/Print. FormServer.asnx  10/2/2017



inspection Reports - WOLFE LIQUORSInvestigation2017-10-02T10 01 11

Report Frepored 8y:

Page 2 of 3

Inspector(s)

Submission Date

li:O#.wI haltimore\john.howard

[ 10/2/2017 |

Supervisar Review:

Approval Date

IEOHAW | baltimare\john.howard

| 10/2/2017 |

Supervisor Use:

Recommended Action(s)

httn://portal2013 baltimore.citv/sites/BLLC [nspections/ lavouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx

10/2/2017
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Annual-Rengwal » |

license Detail

Close the License | | Print License

Liquor Board System

License-Transfer » | One-Day » |

Add New License w

i

Version 1.0

Query w |

Help w

Print Renewal Letter .| << Go Back

License Info
License Nurm:LA-2 011

License Dale:3/1/2017 11

CR Number: 16658275

Paoyment Date:  04-28-17

Cerf Nurm: TOB16
557 AM O Ucense Year 2017

FG1é - 2017 TPP Paid [ N
9017 Traders Licerse [ ¥ |

Lipdate Info

Add Adult Entertainment License

Location

Corp Name:
Trade Nome;

Ione Code: 16

Phone:

Biock Num; 1442-44

City:

CR Number:

SOLABLLC
WOLFE LEQUORS

BALTIMORE

16658275

Fee: $200.60 St

A

Add New Adult Entertainement License

410-675-3005

Streel. WOLFE STREET NORTH
Slale: MDD

Portion of Business Used:

FIRST FLOOR FOR BUSINESS & BASEMENT FOR STORAGE

Restriction:

Iip: 21213

ctus: Transterred

{O—*w/!%

License Owners

Edit the License Locat!cn Info

Alternate Mailing Address

First Nome

Last Name

Streel City Slale Uip Action {Change Owner
SOLOMON  IASFAMHA F645 WHITE ACRE #C1 Columbia MDY |21045 || Edit Remove Owner
ALVIN ELDRIDGE 1718 WOLFE STREET Balimore MD 121213 § Edit Remove Owrner
Sunday license
License Num: Cert Mum: Fee:
License
hitp://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail aspx71d=320833

10/20/2017



LALS I,
Comments
Date Comment Action
05/19/2017 04/05/2017 Ucensee nof subjsdt fo late renewal filing fee as application was presentad prior io Delats
March 31, 2017, Application reviewed by staff bul not date stamped. (See DKP for questions) |20
0171872017 Alcohol Awareness Traning held ot John S. Murray Expires on 01/14/2021( Solomon
051972017
AL Astahal. k/r
05/192/20171119/17- Apphcalion o fransfer ownership - APFROVED {3-0 vote} i
04705/2017 Licersee not subject to late renewat filing fee as application was presented prior to March 31, |
2017 Apolication reviewed by staff bul nol dale stamped. {(See DKP for gquastions) 5
Alcohol Awareness Traning held at dohn 5. Murray Expires on 01/16/2021] Solomon A,
011872017
Asfahal.,. k/r
11/22/201 8 MARYLAND SALES SEND A RELEASE LETTER ON 11/18/2016 CR#121715461-TRANSFER.... K/B
/472014 Public Hearing re: Violation of Rule 4.01 {a} GUILTY $375 Fine + $125 admin fee $375
11/28/2014
Total PAID
10/06/2008|10/6/08 3500 FINE PAID IN LIEU OF 10/23/08 HEARING #65121
Print History {Print Card)
License num: LA-2 011 Address: 164244 WOLFE STREET NORTH

Trade Name: WOLFE LIGUORS

Comment:

H

%

Hold Info

g Add Comment i

Powered by:

http://balt-intra-srv/its/LicenseDetail.aspx71d=320833

10/20/2017



1252017 Reaqister Your Business Online | Maryland.gov

nArLAnD BUSNESSERPRESS

© Maryland Business Express # Home W' Login/Create Account

' SOLAB, LLC: W17572140

% Business Options: = seh .

T
General Information |

General Information

Department 1D Number:
W17572140

Business Name:
SOLAB, LLC

Principal Office:
1642-44 N. WOLFE 87
BALTIMORE MD 21213

Resident Agent:
SOLOMON ASFAHA
1642-44 N, WOLFE ST
BALTIMORE MBD 21213

Status:
ACTIVE

Good Standing:

THiIS BUSINESS IS NOT IN GOOD
STANDING

What does i mean If a business
entily is not in good slanding or
forfeited?

» Qrder Certificate of Status

Reasonis) Entity is NOT in Good Standing:
Personal Property: Retumn Due For 2017 » Flle Return

Business Type:
DOMESTIC LLC

Business Cotle:
ENTITIES OTHER THAN
CORPORATIONS

Date of Formation/ Registration:
1012572016

State of Formation:
MD

Stock Status:
NFA

Close Status:
N/A

O Now Search

hitps:/fegov.maryland. gov/Businesstxpress/EntitySearch/Businessinformation/W17572140



November 9, 2017

Licensee(s): Bok Soon Kwon and Eun Ju Park
J.J.P., Inc., T/a World Wide Liquors
5910 Pulaski Highway 21205

Class: ‘A’ Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors — July 11, 2017 - At approximately 8:19 PM, the Baltimore Sheriff's
Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell
alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sherift
volunteer/cadet Alex Sedgwick, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an
alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Sedgwick entered the establishment and purchased a bottle of Malibu Coconut
Rum. Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Sedgwick purchased the alcoholic beverage(s) for a total of $9.80. Sedgwick
was then provided the bottle of Malibu Coconut Rum by the bartender/store clerk. Sedgwick then communicated to
the task force that he had purchased an alcoholic beverage(s). Members of the task force entered the establishment
and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage(s) had just been purchased by a minor and it would
be reported to the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and returned both the alcoholic
beverage(s) to the bartender and the change that was provided to Sedgwick.

Board’s Information:
{a) Service on Licensee(s): Summons issued to the licensee(s) on 10/23/2017.

(b} Witness Summonsed: Summons issued fo Inspector Darryl Clark on 10/23/2017. Summons issued to Baltimore
City Sheriffs Dept.: Sgt. Max Pama, Deputy Eric Tucker and Cadet Alex Sedgwick on 10/23/2017.

(c) Violation History of Current Licensee(s): Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 10/13/2016 in reference
to:

» Violation of Rule 4.01(a) - Sales to Minors
o Guilty - $750 fine + $125 admin fee
o 3875 total fine

Licensee{s) appeared before the Board on 10/1/2015 in reference to:

Violation of Rule 4,18 - lllegal Conduct
Violation of Rule 4.08 - Employee
Guilty - $500 fine + $125 admin fee
$625 total fine

Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 6/17/2004 in reference fo;

« Violation of Rule 4.01(a) - Sales to Minors
o  Guilty - $300 fine or & day suspension

o 5300 + $125 admin fee

o 5325 total fine

{d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee(s) on 3/27/2002.

Board’s Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 £. Baltimore Street, 6* Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: (410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: L1E., Inc. Date: October 20, 2017
T/A World Wide Liquors
5910 Pulaski Highway
Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liguor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 11 o’clock AM on the
Oth day of November 2017, in Room 215, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and
other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be
suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following vour conviction and/or violation of said
law, to wit:

Location of incident: T/A World Wide Liquors, 5910 Pulaski Highway, Baltimore, MD {“the establishment”).

Violation of Rule 4.01{a) Sales to Minors — juiy 11, 2017 — At approximately 8:19 PM, the Baltimore Sherifi’s Office, and the
BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to detarmine i licensees would seif alcoholic beverages to
minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff volunteer/cadet Alex Sedgwick, who
is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Sedgwick entered
the estabiishment and purchased a bottie of Malibu Coconut Rum, Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Sedgwick purchased the
alcoholic beverage(s) for a total of $8.80. Sedgwick was then provided the bottle of Malibu Coconut Rum by the
bartender/store clerk. Sedgwick then communicated to the task force that he had purchased an alcoholic beverage(s).
Members of the task force entered the establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beveragels) had
just been purchased by a minor and it would be reported to the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and
returned both the alcoholic beverage(s) to the bartender and the change that was provided to Sedgwick.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo 1D,

H you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. if you have any questions
cancerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of Maryiand for reference
purposes. If you have any guestions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R.
Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTHMIORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS
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‘License#: LA 159 Licensse{s) Eun Ju Park / Bok Soon Kwan

Cantinued;

|53 Reperting Officar Name (PRINT CLEARLY?

Sequenca Na. ‘Astignment

Pl I
___,"""- '_,,,,,...——”

Lequence No ate

DS Tucker,Eric 0052 Security Division
54 Approving Supenssar Rank and Name ‘Teguencs Mo CAssignmant . . S i
Sat. Poma 30ce Special Operations : f W
5 AME Data Enlered By Time £5 Reviewer

]57 Artorred Ta

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED 1N BLACK INK
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E BALTIMORE CITY SHERIFF OFFICE COMPLAINT#170704522

éOn JULY 11th, at approximately 6:18pm, this Deputy along with members of the Batimare City Sheriffs Office (BCSQO) utilizing

: Cadets Alaxander Sedgwick conductad an underage alcohol buy invastigation at World Wide Liquars, 5310 Pulaskl Hwy,
 Baltimare, Maryland 21205, Cadet Sedgwick who is under the age of 21, entered the aforementioned location and purchased a
1bottle of Malibu Coconut Rum for a total of $9.80. Cadet Sedgwick paid using a departmental $20 bill and the server later
1identified as Mr.SUNG HOON CHOI returned change to Cadet Sedgwick along with the bottle of Malibu Coconut Rum. Cadet
Sedgwick notified the members of BCSO unit that he had been served alcohol. Moments later mamber of the BCS0 entered

+ 5910 Pulaski Hwy, World Wide Liquars. The server (Sung Hoon Choi) was advised that he had sold alcohol to a parson under the
+age of 21. Cadet Sedgwick was photographed with the purchased alcoholic beverage, The change was retumed back to Mr. Choi
:and the departmental $20 bill was relrieved and providad to Sgt. Poma. The purchased drink was left with the establishment. The
 establishment was left in cantrol of Mr.Chal. All of the events occurred in the City of Baltimore, State of Maryland.
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10/23720617 Inspeciion Reports - WORLD WIDE LIQUORSInvestigation2017-10-237T09_83_13

#2

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimorg City

231 E. Baltimore Street, 8% Floor
Baitimore, Maryland, 21203-3258

INVESTIGATION REPORT

Location Address: | 5910 PULASK! HIGHWAY 2120

th
“

ticensee information (Trade Name): !WORLD WIDE LIQUORS ]

Corporation Name ]]J‘ B, INC ]
ticense Type: | Class "A" Beer, Wine and Liquor v
Owner Email: ! i

Contact:

Bouncer/Sccurity Name (if appficable]:
/- ¥ {if app } I ID.O.&I

incident Date/Time: | 571172017 |~ {o:53:13 Am |

Report Facts:

On july 11th, at approximately 8:18pm, Assistant Chief Karanikelis & Inspector Clark along with members of the Baltimore City Sheriff's
Office {BCSO} utilizing internal Cadets Alexander Sedgwick conducted an underage aicochol buy investigation at Worldwide Liguors,

5910 Pulaski, Hwy Baltimore MD 21205. Cadet Sedgwick who is under the age of 21, entered the aforementioned location and purchased
a bottle of Malibu Coconut Rum for a total of 59.80. Cadet Sedgwick paid using a departmental $20.80 Bill and the server later identified
as Mr. SUNG HOON CHOI returned change to Cadet Sedgwick along with the bottle of Malibu Coconut Rum. Cadet Sedgwick notified the
members of BCSO/BCLB units that he had been served alcohol. Moments later members of the BCSO/ BCLB entered 5910 Pulaski Hwy,
World Wide Liquors. The server {Sung Hoon Chei) was advised that he had sold alcohal to a person under the age of 21.

Cadet Sedgwick was photographed with the purchased alcoholic beverage. The change was returned back to Mr, Chol and the
departmental $20.00 bill was retrieved and provided to 5gt. Poma. The purchased drink was left with the establishment. The
establishment was left in control of Mr. Choi, All of the events occurred in the City of Baltimore, State of Maryland.

*Bleass note that the time in the header of this report does not reflect the actual time in the Investigation report™

Photos Token:
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10/23/2017 Inspection Reports - WORLD WIDE LIQUORSInvestigation2617-10-23T69_53_13

 Insert item
Report Prepared By:

Inspector(s) Submission Date

[i:08.w | battimore\darryl.clark || 1072372017 =
Supervisor Review: Approval Date

li:()#.w[baltimore\darryl.clark | @/23/2017 ]f“
Supervisar Use:

Recommended Action{s}:

Approve Disappraove
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Liquor Board System

Annual-Renewsl w» | License-Transfer » { One-Day = | AddNewlicense » | Query » |

License Detail

Version 1.0

Help w

Ciose the License | Print License

Print Renewal Letter P

<< Go Back

License Info
License Num: LA 159

License Dole:5/1/2017
CR Number: 10528352

Cert Num: 0787
License Year, 2017

Payment Date:  04-25-17

014 - 2017 TPP Paid T
i

2017 Traders Licerse [} | Update info

Add Adull Enterfainment License

Fea: 5858.00

Add New Adult Entertainemant License

Location
Corp Name: L.LP., INC.
Trade Name: WORLD WIDE LIQUORS
Iong Code: 10
Prione: 410-483-3362

Biock Num; 5210
CHy: BALTIMORE

Shreel: PULASKI HIGHWAY
State: MD

CR Mumber 10528352

Portion of Business Used:
FIRST FLOOR FOR BUSINESS

Restriction:

lip: 21205

Status: Renewed

lo-2e —'*’-3-/

ww
T

Edit the License Location info

Alternate Mailing Address |

License Owners

First Name  Last Name  |Strest City Stole ip Action (Change Owner
BOK SOON  [KWON 1272 JAMES STREET BALTIMORE  IMD (21228 | Edit | Remove Owner
EUN JU PARK 716 GERSTAVENUE  [PERRYHALL IMD 21128 |Edit| | Remove Owner
Sunday license

License Num: Cert Num: Fee:

E\ice::nse

httri/Maltintraceru/Te/T tranesDistaill aonv?14=370R04

H Y I )



Page 2 of 2

LALRIESy,

Comments

Dale Comment Action

0771272017 Alcohol Awareness expires 19/20/17 (Eun Park}.... /s Delete |

PH/G4/2016110/31/16 - PAID $875.00 for viclaton Hearing dated on 10/13/16; Invoice #104354... /sb Delete !

11/03/2016 Given ¢ Reminder Invoice to Asst, Chief Inspecior T, Karanikalis that fees are due by November (”B“gi’é“{e”“"j
13, 2016 from vialalion hearing dated on Ociober 13, 2014 in the amouni of $875.00..... /sb ‘

10/18/2016 10/13/2016 Public Hearing re: Viclatior of 4.01 {a) Sates to Minors- GUILTY (3-0 vote) 3750 fine

+$125 odmin fee $875 folal fine
06/30/2016 Alcohol Awareness expires 06/02/20 {Joshuc Lepke)
10/01/2015 Public Hearing re; Violation of 4,18, Vicahion of 4,08 GUILTY $300 fine + 5125 admin

V0707720150 oo = 495 total fine PAID
10/02/201 Sivearing Date: 10/01715 invoice #99658; $500 + $125.00. ” Delete
07127 /200416/30/04 FINE PAID IN FULL #50172 Delete |
06/17 /04 Public hearing re: Vislation of rule 4.01{a} DECISION: GUILTY $500 OR 5 DAYS Delele
06/29/2004)5 15 pENDED $300, FINE $200 O 2 DAYS + §125 ADM.FEE = $325  Dskete |
Print History (Print Card)
License nurmi LA 15% Address: 5710 PULASK HIGHWAY
Trade Name: WORLD WIDE LIQUORS
Comment: i -
Add Comment |
Hold info
Poweared by:
_‘o"iﬂ"""’wa‘el

hite A haltiintracerc/He/T irancallataill cene?A=T70004 1NMHININ0YT



HARYLAND Busmggm{gggg

Register Your Business Online | Maryland.gov

© Maryland Business Express

% Business Options: | Sslext

A Home o' Log in/ Create Account

General information E

General Information

Daepartment {D Numben:
005250465

Business Name;
JPLINC.

Principal Office:
5810 PULASKI HIGHWAY
BALTIMORE MD 21205

Resident Agent:
SANG JUN PARK
22 BIRDNEST COURT
BALTIMCRE MD 21227

Status:
INCORPORATED

Good Standing:

THIS BUSINESS IS IN GOOD
STANDING

» Qrder Certificate of Status

Business Type:
CORPORATICN

Business Code:
ORDINARY BUSINESS - STOCK

Date of Formation/ Registration:
(5/04/1893

State of Formation:
MG

Stock Status:
STOCK

Close Status:
YES

& New Saarch

FOR FILING AND BUSINESS RELATED QGUESTIONS
Marvisnd Deparment of Assessments & Taxation

Privacy and Security Policy | Accessibility Policy

htips:/fegov.maryland.gov/BusinessExpress/EntitySearch/Businessinformation/D05200465

111



November 8, 2017

Licensee(s): Peter Pliva and Binita Shah
Shiya, Inc., T/a Pulaski Liquor Emporium
6425 Pulaski Highway 21205

Class: "BD7" Beer, Wine & Liguor License

Violation of Rule 4.01{a) Sales to Minors — July 11, 2017 — At approximately 7:58 PM, the Baltimore Sheriffs
Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell
alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff
volunteer/cadet Alex Sedgwick, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an
alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Sedgwick entered the establishment and purchased a bottle of Bacardi Mango
Rum. Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Sedgwick purchased the alcoholic beverage(s) for a total of $12.99. Sedgwick
was then provided the bottle of Bacardi Mango Rum by the bartender/store clerk. Sedgwick then communicated to
the task force that he had purchased an alcoholic beverage(s). Members of the task force entered the establishment
and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage(s) had just been purchased by a minor and it would
be reported to the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and returned both the alcoholic
beverage(s) to the bartender and the change that was provided to Sedgwick.

Board's Information:
{a) Service on Licensee{s): Summons issued to the licensee(s) on 10/23/2017.

(b) Witness Summonsed: Summons issued to inspector Darryl Clark on 10/23/2017. Summons issued to Baltimore
City Sheriff's Dept.: Sgt. Max Poma, Deputy Eric Tucker and Cadet Alex Sedgwick on 10/23/2017.

(c) Violation History of Current Licensee(s): Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 8/25/2016 in reference to:
« Violation of Rule 4.01(a) - Sales to Minors
e Admission of guilt
e 5250 fine + $125 admin fee
o 3375 total fine

(d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee(s) on 10/14/2009.

Board's Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6% Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: (410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Shiya, Inc. Date: October 20, 2017
T/A Pulaski Liguor Emporium
6425 Pulaski Highway
Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 11 o’clock AM on the
oth day of November 2017, in Room 213, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and
other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be
suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said
law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A Pulaski Liquor Emporium, 6425 Pulaski Highway, Baltimore, MD (“the establishment”}.

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors — Juiy 13, 2017 ~ At approximately 7:58 PM, the Baltimore Sheriff's Office, and the
BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees woutid seli aicoholic beverages to
minors. The jaint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff volunteer/cadet Alex Sedgwick, who
is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcohaolic beverage(s}). At that time Sedgwick entered
the establishment and purchased a bottle of Bacardi Mango Rum. Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Sedgwick purchased the
alcoholic baveragels) for a total of $12.99. Sedgwick was then provided the bottle of Bacardi Mango Rum by the
bartendar/store clerk, Sedgwick then communicated to the task force that he had purchased an afcohotic beverage(s).
Members of the task force entered the establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcohelic beverage(s) had
iust been purchased by a minor and it would be reported to the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and
returned both the alcoholic beverage(s) to the bartender and the change that was provided to Sedgwick.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. {f you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference
purposes. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R.
Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS
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BALTIMORE CITY SHERIFF OFFICE COMPLAINT #170704511

Liguor License Board Violation
: Sales to Minar
%Corp: ShyaInc
: T/A: Pulaski Liguor Emporium
i Baltimore, Md. 21205
‘License#. LBD 7142 Licensee(s) Binta Shah / Peter Pliva
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SUPPLEMENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT [ Crime / Incldent Attampt]Z Complaint Number
Form 04/007 BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liquor Board Volation |

170704511
1183-35-23
, . [1 Lexaton of Otfensa [ Incigsnt (Simest Addrass, Zip)
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actiongyiTguen ta laalasport, Snclude nEMS evd oert rumbers of sl persons mrnled. Explae oy crimefncdwnt d-mk!nleﬂchmm.mlhlalmdnnﬂﬂmm ity Name, agency o supnmen, WL mimbag, sehepiore mortet. dee
jtime. {5) Facormnd cake date when acpicsie, (61 I Matishe Cloarance, inchuce o afiacud Compinleane fombar

' BALTIMORE CITY SHERIFF OFFICE COMPLAINT#170704511
: 1 On JULY 11th, at approximately 7:58pm, this Deputy along with members of the Baltimare City Sheriff's Office (BCSQ) utilizing
: ; Cadets Alexander Sedgwick conducted an underage alcohol buy investigation at Pulaski Liquor Emporium, 6425 Pulaski Hwy,
: Baltimore, Maryland 21205. Cadet Sedgwick wha is under the age of 21, entered the aforementioned location and purchased a
i buttle of Bacardl Mango for a tatal of $12.99. Cadat Sedgwick paid using a departmental $20 bill and the server laler identified as
: Mr NARANBHAI P.THAKKAR returned change to Cadel Sedgwick along with the bottle of Barcardi Mango. Cadet Sadgwick
. ! notified the members of BCSO unit that he had been served alcohol. Moments later member of the BCSO entered 6425 Pulaski
t Hwy, Pulaski Liguor Emporium, The server (Naranbhai P.Thakkar) was advised that he had sold alcohol to a person under tha
i age of 21. Cadet Sedgwick was phatographad with tha purchased alcohalic beverage. The change was returned back to Mr,
-Thakkar and the departmental $20 bill was ratrieved and pravidad to Sgt. Poma. The purchased drink was lef with the

: establishment. The establishment was left in contral of Mr. Thakkar. Al of the events occurred in the City of Baltimore, State of
Maryland
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Inspecuon Reports - PULASK] LIQUOK EMPORIUMInvestigatontdUl /-U/-20110_34 27

Page 1 ot I

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

231 E. Baltimore Street, §7 Floor
Baltimore, Marylang, 21202-3258

#5

For Baftimore City

INVESTIGATION REPORT

Lpgotinr Address

6425 PULASK! HIGHWAY 21208

[PULASK! LIQUOR EMPORIUM 3

ISHIYA, INC }

Ciass "BD7T Beer, Wine and Liguor

i Rirrvigs £iF provel i
Sy RO (] QRpeleoie)

E ; D.0.8 ] |

1

l7/11/2017 | 03422 AM |

REGOIT FEois

On july 11th, at approximately 7.58 BM, Assistant Chief Karanikolis & Inspector Clark along with members of the Baltimore City Sheriff's
Cffice {BCSQ; utilizing internal {adets Alexander Sedgwick conducted an underage alcohel buy investigation at Pulaski Liguor Emporium,
6425 Pulaski Hwy, Balimore MG 21205 Cadst Sedawick who is under the age of 21, entered the aforementioned location snd purchased
2 bottle of Bacardi Mango for 3 total of 512.99. Cadet Sedgwick paid using 8 departmantal 520.00 Bifl and the server {ater dentified as
Mr. NARANBHAL P, THAKKAR returned change to Cadet Sedgwick along with the bottle of Bacard! Mango. Cadet Sedgwick notified the
members of BCSO/BCLE unit that he had been served alcohol, Moments later members of the BCSO/ BOLE entered 6425 Pulaski Hwy,
Pulaski Liquor Emporium. The server {Naranbhai P Thakkar] was advised that he had sold alcohol to @ person under the age of 21,

Cadet Sedawick was photograghed with the purchased aicobolic beverage. The change was returned back to Mr. Thakkar and the
departmental $20.00 bill was retrieved and provided to Sgt. Poma. The purchased drink was left with the establishment, The
establishment was left in control of Mr. Thakkar, Al of the svents occurred inthe City of Baltimore, State of Maryiand.

hito:/portal 20103 balimore citv/sites/BLLC

Inspections/ lavouts/13/Print.FormServer.aspxy  10/20/2017
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Report Prepared By:

Inspactor(s)

Submission Date

|i30#‘w |battimore\darryl.clark

[7/20/2017 |

Supervisor Review:

Anproval Date

|ED#.WI baltimare\mark fasler

[10/20/2017 ]

Supervisor Use:

Recommended Actionis}
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Page 1 of 2

Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

Annuai-Renewat w» | Ucensa-Transfer » | One-Day w | AddNew license » | Query » | Help -

license Detail

Close the License | | Print License i Print Renewat Letter | | << Go Back
License Info
License Num: LBD7 142 Cert Num: 0349 Fee: §1,320.00  Sigtus, Renewed
Ucense Dale:5/1/2087 License Year: 2017
CR Number: 13494749
- L0~

Fayment Date:  04-21.17

2016 - 2017 TPP Paid [ N C/O?\ P \/

2017 Treders License (9 Y | Update Info |

Add Adult Entertainment License T\%/
Add New Adult Enterfainement License 1

Location

Corp Name: SHIYA, INC.
Trade Name: PULASKI LIQUOR EMPORIUM
lorne Code: 10
Phone: 410-483-7500

Block Num: 6425 Street: PULASKI HIGHWAY
Ciiy: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 21203

CR Numiber, 13494249

Portion of Business Used:
USE PORTION OF PREMISES 1STFLOGR AS A TAVERN WITH NO LIVE ENTERTAINMENT AND
ACCESSORY PACKAGE GOQDS SALES; BASEMENT FOR STORAGE

Resirichon:

; Edit the License Location info Alternate Mailing Address |
License Owners
First Nome iLost Name [Street City State {lip Action IChange Owner
PETER PLIVA 1321 8. HANOVER STREET BALTIMORE MO 21230 | Edit Remove Owner ‘
BINITA SHAH 8006 HIGHCASTLE ROAD ELLICOTT CY  mMD |21043 | Edit Remove Owner

Comments
[ i !

Rt/ Malfaintracoru/He/T ireancaDiatail aene?2TA=1MVIASR 1NMNNINTT



Page 2 of 2

Date Comment Action
077127201 7islconhol Awarenass expires 03/25/20 {Karlik Thakkar).... /s Delete
09 /0215016 8/25/2016 Public Hearing re: Violation of Ruls 4.01{a} Sales to Minors -Admission of Guilt-GUILTY Mbeiste
{30 vote} 3250 fine + $125 admin {ee = 3375 (30 days 1o pay} | ——
08/25/201 6 Violation Hearing dated: August 25, 2016 - PAID $375.00; Invoice #104005.... /sb - Daiete
04/01/2016 Alcohol Awareness course was igken at Johin 5. Murry and expires on 03/25/2020 [KARTIK Deteta
THAKKAR] | eeE
212711 Public Heating re: Applicalion to transfer ownership and tocation of Class D" Beer,
Wine & Liquor License in the name of Binfta B, Shah. Inc. 1/a Pulaski Liguor Emporium ai 6425 Lo
06/10/201 HPulask! Highway {o the applicant ot the new localion 530 Dundak Avenue; application

includes a request to change the fcense fo a Class "A" BWL package gooads store. DENIED Not A

Necessary for public need and accommodation.

7/3/09 Public hearing re: Transfer of ownership and lccation of Class BDY from naome of Leroy

10/1472009 Harimaon T/a Cofonial Inn at 2001 Eastern Avenue 1o licensees at location 6435 Pulaski Highway Detete
APPROVED i
~ol0B/0% Transfer of Ownership & Localion from 2001 Eastern Avenue to 6425 Pulaskl Highway, S
OB/12/2009 1009 BwL, Binita B, Shah, Peter Pliva, Shiya.inc. | Delete
; Print History (Print Card] ;
License num; LBD7 142 Address: 6425 PULASKI HIGHWAY
Trade Name: PULASKI LIQUOR EMPORIUM
Comment:
; Add Comment ;
Hold Info
Powered by:

httrvehalt_intea_cru/Me /T trancallatai! aemePTA=1MVIAR
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10/28/2017

HARYLAND BU“NESW@E%‘

Register Your Business Online | Maryland.gov

© Maryland Business Express

| SHIYA, INC.: D12808051

% Business Options:  Setext

® Home o Login/Create Account

©  General Information | Fiii

General information

Department 1D Number:
012808051

Business Namuo:
SHIYA, INC.

Principai Office:
6425 PULASK! HIGHWAY
BALTIMORE MD 21206

Resident Agent:

BINITA 8. SHAH

8006 HIGH CASTLE RD
ELLICOTT CITY MD 21043

Status:
INCORPORATED

Good Standing:

THIS BUSINESS IS IN GOQD
STANDING

» Orrdder Certificate of Status

Business Type:
CORPORATION

Business Code:
ORDINARY BUSINESS - STOCK

Date of Formation/ Registration:
11/24/2008

State of Formation:
MD

Stock Status:
STOCK

Close Status:
NO

0 New Search

FOR FILING AND BUSINESS RELATED QUESTIONS
Maryiand Department of Assessments & Taxation

Brivacy and Security Follcy | Accessibility Policy

hitns-ifannv marviand . aov/iBusinessExoress/EntitvSearch/Businessinformation/D 1 28CB051

171



November 9, 2017

Licensee(s): Nidia Sierra
Bernia, Inc., T/a Honey's Lounge
1722-24 Gough Street 21231

Class: “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liguor License

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales o Minors — June 14, 2017 — At approximately 10:36 PM, the Baltimore Sheriff's
Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell
alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff
volunteer/cadets Kellandra Hartsfield and Alex Sedgwick, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to
attempt to purchase an alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Sedgwick and Hartsfield entered the establishment and
purchased a 6-pack of Bud Light beer cans. Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Sedgwick and Hartsfield purchased the
alcoholic beverage(s) for a total of $7.00. Sedgwick and Hartsfield were then provided the 8-pack of Bud Light beer
cans by the bartender/store clerk. Sedgwick and Hartsfield then communicated to the task force that he had
purchased an alcoholic beverage(s). Members of the task force entered the establishment and notified the
bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage(s) had just been purchased by a minor and it would be reported to
the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and returned both the alcohofic beverage(s) to the
bartender and the change that was provided fo Sedgwick and Hartsfield.

Violation of Rule 4.20(c)(ii) Class BD7 Licensees: Open and Operating Tavern at ail Times - June 14, 2017 ~
At approximately 10:36 FM, the Baltimore Sheriff's Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of
establishments to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded to
the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff volunteer/cadets Kellandra Hartsfield and Alex Sedgwick, who is
under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic beverage(s). Upon entering the
establishment, Cadet Sedgwick asked the bartender/store clerk if the bar was open. Sedgwick was told “no." The
bartender/store clerk added that if he wanted to “sit down” he would have to “go down the street.” After being
provided this information, Sedgwick and Hartsfield were able to complete an underage purchase and reported back
to the Baltimore City Sheriff's Office and BLLC.

Violation of Rule 4.20(c}{ii} Class BD7 Licensees: Open and Operating Tavern at all Times ~ June 28, 2017 -
At approximately 11:00 PM., members of the Baltimore City Police Department's Vice Unit and members of the
BLLC's Inspection Division conducted an undercover investigation of this establishment to determine if staff would
grant access fo the tavern portion of the licensed premises to patrons. At this time, Det. Akinwande entered the
establishment in an undercover capacity and attempted to gain access to the tavern portion of the premise. Ms. Nidia
Sierra, who was the attendant present at the location, stated to Akinwande that “No, the bar will be cpened soon” in
response to a request made by Akinwande for access to the tavern portion of the establishment, Akinwande left the
establishment and informed members of the Vice Unit and BLLC inspection division of the violation. Members from
gach team entered the establishment and informed Ms. Sierra of the violation of Rule 4.20(c)(ii).

Board's Information:

(a) Service on Licensee(s): Summons issued to the licensee(s) on 10/23/2017.

(b) Witness Summonsed: Summons issued to Inspector John Chrissomallis on 10/23/2017 Summons issued to
Baltimore City Sheriff's Dept.: Sgt. Max Poma, Deputy R. Wright, Cadet Alex Sedgwick and Cadet Kellandra

Hartsfield on 10/23/2017. Summons issued to Baltimore City Police Dept.. Det. Akinwande, Det. Gatto, and Det.
Greenhill on 10/23/2017.



{c) Violation History of Current Licensee{s): Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 1/19/2017 in reference fo.

* Violation of Rule 4.01(a) - Sales to Minors
o Guilty - $250 fine + $125 admin fee
s 5375 total fine

Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 8/25/2016 in reference to:

« Violation of Rule 4.01(a) - Sales to Minors
»  Admission of Guilt

o 5250 fine + $125 admin fee

¢ 3375 total fine

Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 3/7/2013 in reference to:

Violation of Rule 4.20(a) - Alterations without Board's permission.
Violation of Rule 4.20(b) - Alterations without city permits

Rule 4.20(a) - Guilty - $500 suspended $250

Rule 4.20(b) - Not Guilty

Total fine - $250

Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 2/18/2010 in reference to:

« Vioiation of Rule 4.01(a) - Sales to Minor
s Guilty

« 3500 fine + $125 admin fee

» Total fine $625

Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 8/4/2005 in reference to:

Violation of Rule 4.08 — Purchasing from other than a licensed wholesaler

Violation of Article 2B, Section 12-113(b} — Tampering of alcoho!

Violation of Article 2B, Section 12-108(d) -~ Allowing minor to consume alcohol on licensed premise
Violation of Rule 4.18 ~ lltlegal Conduct

Rule 4.01(a) & Article 2B, Section 12-113(b) - $1500 fine each

Article 2B, Section 12-108(d) & Violation of Rule 4.18 - Dismissed

Fine - $3000 + $125 admin fee = § 3125 total fine

6 Day Suspension

Case was appealed, and remanded by the Circuit Court of Baltimore

The case was heard on 1/25/2007 in order to make a finding of the remanded case on the record
concerming subsequent offender status of the licensee.

s The Board voted to uphold their original disposition in regards to the fine, and reverse the suspension.

(d) License Transfer Date: The license fransferred to the above named licensee{s) on 8/17/2004.

Board's Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Sireet, 6% Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: (410} 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Bernia, Inc. Date: October 20, 2017
T/A Honey's Lounge
1722-24 Gough Street
Licensee may be represented by
Counsel! before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 1_o’clock PM on the 9th
day of November 2017, in Room 213, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and
other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be
suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said
law, to wit:

Location of Incident: 7/A Honey's Lounge, 1722-24 Gough Street, Baitimore, MD {“the establishment”).

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors — June 14, 2017 — At approximately 10:36 PM, the Baltimore Sheriif's Office,
and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic
beverages to minors, The ioint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff
volunteer/cadets Kellandra Hartsfield and Alex Sedgwick, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt
to purchase an alcoholic beverage{s). At that time Sedgwick and Hartsfield entered the establishment and purchased 2 6-
pack of Bud Light beer cans, Utilizing a departmental $20 bili, Sedgwick and Hartsfield purchased the alcoholic
beverage{s) for a total of $7.00. Sedgwick and Hartsfield were then provided the 6-pack of Bud Light beer cans by the
bartender/store clerk. Sedgwick and Hartsfield then communicated to the task force that he had purchased an alcoholic
beverage(s). Members of the task force entered the establishment and notified the bariender/store clerk that an
alcoholic beverage(s) had just been purchased by a minor and it would be reported to the BLLC. The task force then
recovered the marked currency and returned both the alcoholic beverage(s) to the bartender and the change that was
provided to Sedgwick and Hartsfield.

Violation of Rule 4.20{c)(ii} Class BD? Licensees: Open and Operating Tavern at alf Times — June 14, 2017 - At
approximately 10:36 PM, the Baltimore Sheriff's Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of
estabiishments to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded to the
establishment and sent Baitimore City Sheriff volunteer/cadets Kellandra Hartsfield and Alex Sedgwick, who is under the
age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic beverage(s). Upon entering the establishment,
Cadet Sedgwick asked the bartender/store cierk if the bar was open. Sedgwick was told “no.” The bartender/store clerk
added that if he wanted to “sit down” he would have to “go down the street.” After being provided this information,
Sedgwick and Hartsfield were able to complete an underage purchase and reported back to the Baltimore City Sherriff's
Office and BLLC.

Violation of Rule 4.20{c)(ii) Class BD7 Licensees: Open and Operating Tavern at all Times — june 29, 2017 — At
approximately 11:00 PM., members of the Baitimore City Police Department’s Vice Unit and members of the BLLC's
Inspection Division conducted an undercover investigation of this establishment to determine if staff would grant access
to the tavern portion of the licensed premises to patrons. At this time, Det. Akinwande entered the establishmentin an
undercover capacity and attempted to gain access to the tavern portion of the premise. Ms. Nida Slerra, who was the
attendant present at the location, stated ro Akinwande that “No, the bar will be opened soon” in response to a request
made by Akinwande for access to the tavern portion of the establishment. Akinwande ieft the establishment and
informed members of the Vice Unit and BLLC inspection division of the violation. Members from each team entered the
establishment and informed Ms. Sierra of the violation of Rule 4.20{c){ii).



City Hall security provisions require ali persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

if you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. if you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference
purposes. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R,

Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS



KAkl inspection Reports - New Form

Board of Liguor License Commissioners . # \
For Baltimore City

231 E. Baltimore Street, 6 Floor

Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

INVESTIGATION REPORT

Location Address: | 1722.24 GOUGH STREET 21231 v

Licensee Information {Trode Nome): EHONEY'S LOLUNGE I

Corporation Nagme IBERNIA L INC. 1

License Type: | (Cigss "8D7" Beer, Wine and Liquor v

Owner Emuail: l I

Contact:

Bouncer/Security Name {if applicobie]: I ] 0.0, ! g

IFla:24.24 PM |

Intident Dote/Time: | 1771812017

Report Facts:

On or about June 14, 2017 at approx. 10:36 pm 1 Agent Chrissomallis working with Assistant Chief Karanikolis as part of the Under Age
Task Force which consists of members of the BCSO along with the BCLB arrived at 1722 Gough Street in the City of Baltimore and the
State of Maryland known as Honey's Lounge. Once at the location Cadet Alex Sedgwick who is under the age of 21 entered the
establishment to attempt to purchase alcohol. Once inside the Cadet asked if the bar was open and he was told no to go down the
street if he wanted te sit down. The cadet then purchased 6 cans of Bud Light paid the cashier [ater identified as one Nadia M. Sierra
with a DOB of CEEEER:nd 2 MD License # GEBNEERR ith s departmental 20.00 bill received the change and exited the focation.
At that ime the members of the Task Force entered the location spoke to Mrs. Sigrra and explained to her that she had just served
& person under the age of 21 and had told that same individual that she does not have a bar and to go down the streat if he was looking

for a bar. We expiained to her that both were violations and | explained to her the process. We left the establishment in the control
of Mrs, Sierra and left without any incident,
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: Baltimare City Sheriff Office Complaint # 2160605494

On June 14, 2017 at approximately 10:36pm this Deputy along with members of the Baltimore City Sheriffs Office (BCS0)

s utllizing Cadets Alexander Sedgwick and Kellandra Hartsfield, conducted an underage alcohol buy investigation at "Honey's

: Lounge” located at 1722-24 Gough Street, Baltimore, Maryland, 21231, Cadets, Alexander Sedgwick and Kellandra Hartsfield,
1who are under the age of 21, enterad the aforementioned location and purchased a & pack of Bud Light in blua cans at a tatal of
1$7.040. Cadets Alexander Sedgwick and Kellandra Hartsfield paid using a departmental $20 dollar bill and the server later
gidentiﬁed as Nidia Mercedes Sierra retumned change to Cadets Alexander Sedgwick and Kellandra Hartsfald along with the 6

s pack blue cans of Bud Light beer. Cadels Alexander Sedgwick and Kallandra Hartsfield notified the members of the BCSO units
1that they have been served alechol. Momenis later, members of the BCSO enterad 1722-24 Gough Street, “Honey's Lounge".

: The server {Nidia Mercedes Sierra) was advised that she sold alcohal to persons under the age of 21. Cadet Alexander and

| Keliandra Hartsfield was photagraphed with the purchased alcoholic beverages. The change was retumed back to Ms. Sierra
Land the departmental $20 was retrieved and provided to Sgt. Pama. The purchased drinks were left with the establishment. The
festaméshmant was feft in control of Ms. Sierra. All events occurred in the city of Baltimore, State of Maryland.
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Inspection Reports - HONEY'S LOUNGEInvestigation2017-07-19T13 00 27 Page 1 of 2

§  ExtBT
___f H . Board of Liquor License Commissioners
8 ::' For Baltimore City

231 E. Baltimore Street, 6 Floar
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

INVESTIGATION REPORT

Location Address: | 172224 GOUGH STREET 21231

Licensee Information {Trade Nome}: IHONEY‘S LOUNGE z

Corporation Nome }BERN.‘A NG, l

License Type: | Select...

Cwrer Email: l l

Contoct:

Bouncer/Security Nome (if applicable}: [ [ t {
.08,

Incident Date/Time; [7/19‘/253_7 } [3;,5(}:27 £

Report Focts:

On or about june 29, 2017 1 Agent Chrissomaliis while on duty working with the Det. Gatio, Det. Greenhill and working n an
undercover capacity Det. Akinwande all {rom the 8CPD Vice Unit and warking undercover Inspector Perez from the BCLE arrived at

Il

1722 Gough Street i the City of Baltimore and the State of Maryland known as Honey's Lounge, Once at the location Det, Akinwande
entered the locatlon and asked to be fet in the Bar area. The Detf. was told that the Bar was closed and he exited the estabiishment an
d
notified the members of the team that the establishment had “Failed” the check. At that time we entered identified the individuat
that refused service as one Nidia Marcedos Siera with a DOA of GEEEEER and a MD License  CHERUSEREREY /e conducted a
compliance check at the location and saw that the 3 comp. sink was not in use and no 2017 Traders was present. We explained to the

aperator that if the packaged goods section Is open the tavern must be open. We explained that the establishment was going to be
viclated for the following:

1. Notoperating as a BD?7
2. 3 Comp Sink for operable
3. Mo 2037 Traders.

We left the establishment in the control of Mrs. Siera and left the establishment.

**Disregard the dates and times in the heading of this report. The actual dates and times are in the body of this report.**

Bhuotos Taken:
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Inspection Reports - HONEY'S LOUNGEInvestigation2017-07-19T13 00 27

]

Page 2 of 2

Report Prepored By:

inspectoris}

Submission Date

|§:0#Lw | baltimore\john.chrissomalfiss

|7/19/2017

Supervisor Review:

Approval Date

;iiD#.wé baltimore\thomas akras

|16/20/2017

Supervisor Use:

Recommended Action{s):

htto//oortal2013 haltimore citv/sites/BET.C Insnections/ lavouis/15/Prnt FormServer asny

020/2017
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1 On 28 June 2017 batween 2300hrs-2325hrs{11.00pm-11:25pm), Datectives Greanhill and Gatte of OID-Vice alomg Agent John
:Chnssornalﬁs of the Baltimora City Liquor Control Board conducted e BD7 check at 1722-24 Gough Strest, a liquor
.astahl‘shment known as "Honay's Lounge”. Also working but in a plainclothes capacity was Detective 0. Akinwarida of OID-Vice
:Tha purpese of @ BO7 check Is to datermine if iguor establishments thet are considered LBD7's are operating their taverns by
:allowing patrans in the rear bar area to consume alcoholic baverages. It is known that most liguar establishments throughaut the
»Caty of Baltimore operate the BDY's by only operating the packags goeds sida of their llquor establishments and not opening their
itavems to the public. Therefare Det Akinwande whom was warking In a piainclolthes capacity, walked into "Honey's Lounge” and
‘on:lered a patk of M and M's from an older hispanic female wearing a striped button shirt with blond streaks in her hair. Det
:Akinwanda asked the hispanic female if the bar was open and she replisd "No, it will be open soon”. Dat Akinwande ardered a
ihalf pint of "FirebalT" liguor and left the establishment. Det Akinwande then notified Detectives’ Greenhill and Gatto that he was
{refused service.

Minutes later Detactives’ Greenhill and Gatto along with Agent Chrissomallis responded to “Honey's Lounge” and spoke to tha
ihispanic female thal was working later [dentified as Nida Mercades Siema, Det Greenhill advised Miss Siera that she had just
i refused servica lo a customer who was an undercover Detective wilh tha Vice unit. Whila conducting the Investigation, Delective
1 Graenhill observed the business Trader's License 1o be expired. Other observations that night showed the bars' appearance lo
'~closed and unused. The lights in the rear bar area were tumed off and tha bar itsall looked as if it hadn't been used in weeks The

! bar itself was not set up for bar operations. Thelr wera no alher employees in the bar except for Miss Siera. Detectiva Greenhill
.along with Agent Chrissomallis advised Miss Siarra that the bar must be open at all mes 1o customers, Furthermore Miss Siera
:was advised that if the package goods side of the establishment is open the rear bar must alse be apen. The establishment was

iaft In the control of Migs Siarra.

Repurt to be forwarded to the Liquar Board for further adminstrated reviaw

Continued
]
Heporung Poon s s}
l affirm and declare that the stataments above are true to the best of my knowledge ,75
Enmmmmmcma Saquonce Ho ALLgrman /
Det. L.C. Greanhiil 1| . FB20 QiD-Vice
23 Approvey Rurth grd) N NO Aswgniard -
Det. Sgt. Chris Laeisher _ Fesfini : QID-Vice
r: RMS Data Entaved By ;Smmun Date Tima [25 Rerviewer [2% Raterred To

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK
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Liguor Board System

Yersion 1.0

Annual-Renewal w | License-Transfer » | One-Day » | Add New litense = | Query » | Help »

License Detail

Close the License | Print License

<< GoBack

License Info
License Num: LBD7 034 Cert Num: 0234 Fee: $1,320.00  Siatus: Renewed

License Dole: 57172017 License Year 2017

CR Number: 11665247 g; 1 ; gan

Payment Date:  04-28-17 ‘ i \/
h
2016 - 2017 PP Paid ] CO g. (

2017 Trader's Licerse L
Add Aduli Enferfainment License \
Add New Adult Entertainement License 1

| Updatenfo |

Location
Corp Name: BERNIA | INC.
Trade Mame: HONEY'S LOUNGE
Ione Code: 23
Phone: 443-854-6965

Biock Num: 1722-24 Streel: GOUGH STREET
City: BALTIMORE State: MD bpr 21237

CR Number: 11645247

Forfion of Business Usad:
FIRST FLOOR FOR BUSINESS & BASEMENT FOR STORAGE

Restriction:
PER ZONIMNG BOARD APPEAL #564-78X, ESTABLISHMENT HAS N.C.UL B PATRONS MAY
DANCE 10 JURE BOX, THE FOLLOWING PERSONS ARE BARRED: MARGARET, CINDY,
KIMBERLY, MICHELLR EDWARD BURKE

Edit the License Location Info Alternate Malling Address
License Owners
First Nome  ilost Nome  [Street City Sate ip Action (Change Owner
NIDIA M. [SIERRA 1724 GOUGH STREET  BALTIMORE  [MD {21231 | Edit. | Remove Cwner
Comments
Date Comment Action

http://balt-intra-srv/its/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=320250 8/15/2017
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Qa972007119717- Violation of Rule 4.01 {a} - Guilty- $300 fine + $125 admin fee- 30 daoys lo pay - Delete
P P ; o - " 0
05/19/2017 OZA:B/EQ%? PAHI’} IN FULE Violation Hearing daled January 19, 2017 in the amount of $625.00; “Delele
Invoice #1048%94... /shy Tl
; 0272472017 t hod ¢ conversation with Chiel Inspector, M. Fasler about Vielation Fine that was R0
P3/19120171 e 16 the Liguer Board. ../sb Do
02/04/2017 Gave invoice to Chiel inspeciorn M, Foster, To toke 10 establishment that Vielation ol
G5/19/20V / Hearing Fine dated on January 19, 2017 i due on February 21, 2017, in the amount of - Delete
$605.00.... /50 ]
OL/197201710 719717 violation of Rule 4.01 {af - Guilty- $250 fine + $125 admin fee- 30 days {o pay Dglete 7
G1/17/20177**STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent o Licensee on January 17, 200727 /s Delate |
09/20/2016]"*** RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD **** /35 Delete
09/09/201 6IPAID $375.00 Viclation Hearing doted on August 28, 2016, invoice #184070.... fsb Delete

0970772016 Given a Reminder Inveice to Chiel inspector M. Fosler that fees are due by Sepiembier 25, 2014} Delote
from violation hearing doled on August 25, 2014 in the amount of 337500, /sb S
872572014 Public Heaoring re: Viclation of Rule 4.0 aj Sales 1o Minors -Admission of Guill-{3-0

2 1
O7/021201E) o1e)$250 fine + $125 admin fee = $375 (30 days fo pay _oeee
07/26/2016 07/25/16 - Mailed letier to Licensee aboul "Personal Property Tax Owed to the City of

Balfimora™.... /5D  Delete
0119720145 ale of MD Tax Hold, ietter sent... /sb Delete |
12/22/20156/4/2015 Public Hearing re: Reguest to add interdor wall 1o premise. APFROVED 3-G vole f)él_ele

G5/06/2015|04/9/715 Request to add interior wall to premises. POSTPONED
05/06/201 5|Alcohol Awareniess exples 3/30/201% (Nidia Serra)
(5/05/201 5 RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD.... /b

02/2”293586/’26,”. 4 Fuldiic Hearing re: Review of renovalion plons approved by Bogrd on March 23,2013, o
) Board APPROVED plars ;

02/02/201 55 ate of MD Tax Held, lebter sent fo merchont on Jonuary 23, 2015,

01/29/2015 1/26/14 Public Hearing re: Review of renovation pians approved by the Boord on March 23,
2013 Plans Approved by boord -
11/20/2013 16/1772013 Public Hearing re: Review of renovalion plans approved by the Board on MArch 23
2013, Boord GRANITED posiponement,
04/09/2013 3/28/2013 Fublic Hearing re: Request to alferfrenovale the exisling loyout of the licensed
pramisas, AFFROVED.
3/712013 Public Hearing re: VIOLATION OF RULE 4. 20{oAlterations withoul Board's permission,
03/11/2013 VIOLATION OF RULE 4.20{b]Alterations without ¢ily permits. Rule 4.20{a) GUILTY $300 suspended
’ $250. Rule 4.20{b) NOT GUILTY. Must submif request for alleration to Board 30 days from heoring
cdate. TOTAL FINE §250
02/18/10 Public Hearing re; Viciation of rule 401 g} DECISION: RULE 4.0V o) GUITY 3500 +31258 oo
02/19/2010 ADM FEE FINE $625 Deiete
01725/07 Fublic Hearing re:Nidio M. Sierra, Bemia, inc. T/a Honey's Lounge Class BR7- Case of
August 4, 2005 remonded by Circult Court for Ballimore City lo make findings on the record
01/26/2007 conceming subsequent cifender stalus of the licenses DECISION: BOARD VYOTED TO UPHOLD 7
THEIR ORIGINAL DISFOSIHION IN REGARDS TO BINES. HOWEVER, THEY DID REVISE THE SUSPENSION .-
PORTION OF THEIR DISPOSITION, NG SUSPENSION TO BE IMPOSED . ALL FINES HAVE BEEN PAID,
NO CONFERENCE FEE IMPOSED.

Print History (Print Card}

License num: LBDY7 034 Adddress: 1722-24 GOUGH STREET
Trade Name: HONEY'S LOUNGE

Comment:

http://balt-intra-srv/its/LicenseDetailaspx ?1d=320250 8/15/2017
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| BERNIA, INC.: D07728421

= Business Options: Setec v

. General Information

General information

Department ID Number:
Do7728421

Business Name:
BERNIA, INC.

Principal Office:
1722-24 GOUGH STREET
BALTIMCORE MD 21231

Resident Agent:

NISIA SIERRA

1722-24 GOUGH STREET
BALTIMORE MD 21231

Status:
REVIVED

Good Standing:

THIS BUSINESS IS IN GGOD
STANDING

» Order Gertificate of Status

Business Type:
CORPORATION

Business Code:
ORDINARY BUSINESS - 5TOCK

Date of Formation/ Registration:
G1/07/2004

State of Formation:
MG

Stock Status:
STOCK

Close Status:
YES

2 Kew Search

© Maryland Business Express # Home 0 Logn/Create Account

Privacy and Sacurity Poliny | Accessibility Policy

FOR FUING AND BUSINESS RELATED QUESTIONS
Marviand Departimert of Assessmanis & Tasation

https://egov.maryland.gov/BusinessExpress/EntitySearch/Businessinformation/D07728421
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